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Dubbo

Saturday 29th October 2016

Racel MYER FASHIONS ON THE FIELD MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m 12:56 pm
Race2 MYER FASHIONS ON THE FIELD MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m 1:36 pm
Race 3  KINGS HALL JEWELLERS MAIDEN PLATE 1400m 2:18 pm
Race4 WESTERN STAR HOTEL BENCHMARK 59 HANDICAP 1600m 3:01 pm
Race5 STAR FM CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 1600m 3:43 pm
Race 6 SAMS LIQUID WASTE BENCHMARK 55 HANDICAP 1400m 4:28 pm
Race 7 AQUA WEST CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1200m 5:13 pm
Race8 MILESTONE HOTEL BENCHMARK 60 HANDICAP 1000m 5:56 pm
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Race 1 MYER FASHIONS ON THE FIELD MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m NSW: 12:56 pm
Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 12:56 pm
10th $300. QLD: 11:56 am
Rail: True NT: 11:26 am
Straight: 394m. SA: 12:26 pm

WA: 9:56 am

Circumference: 2003m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. Reverence for Life Lugging bit first time, 8. Diplomatic Grace Cross over noseband first time,
tongue tie off first time, 11. So Joyous Blinkers off again, winkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Pride of Venice Andrew Banks Cameron Crockett 3572543 4:0-1-1 $4325 0% 50% 7 58
2. Power Pole Kaylee Kirkwood Darren Hyde 8s7 1:0-0-0 $225 0% 0% 2 575

(al.h)
SCRATCHED
4. Bring a Beer Along Ken Dunbar Wayne Collison 2256334395 8.0-1-4 $11,860 0% 63% 5 555
5. Bee Storm Leanne G Henry Brett Thompson 7505 2:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 6 55
SCRATCHED
1. Deuxmagique Rasit Yetimova Collen Thurston 4074005625 19:0-2-0 $7550 0% 11% 4 545
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
10. Scarlet's Choice Daniel Northey Rodney Northam 175 2:0-0-0 $835 0% 0% 1 545
11. So Joyous Michael Travers David J Smith 55%6295238 14:0-4-1 $15715 0% 36% 9 545
12. Tuncoona Anthony Cavallo Clint Lundholm 66 1:0-0-0 $300 0% 0% 8 545

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

11. So Joyous "H
12. Tuncoona "H\

5. Bee Storm "H

1. Pride of Venice "U

4. Bring a Beer Along "H
7. Deuxmagique "ﬁ
(’2@ 2. Power Pole "H
i 10. Scarlet's Choice "ﬂ‘

Race Direction —>
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Rail position: True
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b PRIDE OF VENICE
a\jli 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
8" Sire Venice Beach Dam Madam Tempo
Breeder Mr D Scott
Owners A Kerstens, S Der Bedrossian, P Pinto & Mrs B K Alessi
Colours Pale Blue, Black Braces, Armbands And Striped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1000m Mdn Good4 A Banks
70f14 MUDGSun 3Jull6 ~ 1200m MDN-SW Heavy8 A Cavallo
20f12 DUBB Fri17Junl6  1020m MDN Heavy9 A Cavallo
40f 11 COON Thu 3Marl6 1300m MDN-SW Good3 S Lisnyy
30f11 CBBN Sat20Febl6 1100m MDN Firm2 C Gallagher
I3 POWER POLE
37% 5 year old bay gelding (male)
" Sire Speed 'n' Power Dam Halo Rose

Breeder Mr R a Paxton
Owners R A Paxton
Colours Orange, Blue Sash, Orange Sleeves With Blue Circles, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

8of8

DUBB Sat 290ct16

1000m Mdn

Good4 K Kirkwood

70f9 PRKS Sat1lJunl6 800m MDN-SW Heavyl K Nisbet
0
50f9 DUBB Sun29Mayl6 1000m BT-OPN Heavy9 G Ryan
40of5 DUBB Tue4Novl4 1000m BT-3UEGOPN  Good3 D Pitomac
3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Snippetson Dam Scarlet Jeune
Breeder Mr J Ramage
Owners Ms R E Douglas

Colours Pink, Maroon Star And Sash, Pink Cap

Race Details
20f8 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1000m Mdn
20f11 NARR Sat150ctl6  800m 2&3YMDN-SW

60f 10 NARR Sun 14Augl6 1100m 3Y SWP Heavy8 A Chau
3of 6 WARR Tue 26Jull6  1200m MDN-SW Soft7 A Chau
30f 12 NARR Mon 18Jull6 1100m MDN-SW Heavy8 A Chau
|3 BEE STORM
@ 4 year old bay mare (female)
‘¥ Sire Lord Jim Dam Bar Cat

Breeder Mr F Maiolo

Owners F Maiolo, K J Blowers & C J Knight

Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Collar And Armbands, Yellow And Green Star Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f8 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1000m Mdn Good4 L G Henry

10 of 12 COWR Sun 10Jan16 1200m MDN
50f12 WELL Sat26Decl5 900m MDN-SW
40of7  DUBB Mon 14Dec15 1000m BT-34-OPN

Track Jockey
Good4 K Dunbar
Good3 K Dunbar

Good3 A Sweeney
Soft7 L G Henry
Good3 A Sweeney

Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 7
Jockey Andrew Banks 58.0kg Prizemoney $4,325
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 4:0-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-2  1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 7 $7.00 Scarlet's Choice 54.5kg 0.60L 58.72 6 6
590 3 $4.40 Stormy Benz 59.0kg 7.50L 1:17.74 33
580 11 $7 Remember Merv59.0kg 0.30L 1:01.45 7 7
59.0 14  $31 Not a Shadow 59.0kg 2.80L 1:18.51 1 7
500 7 $8 Rose of Kalloni 55.0kg 3.70L 1:03.71
Trainer Darren Hyde Barrier 2
Jockey Kaylee Kirkwood 57.5kg Prizemoney $225
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 2 $91.00 Scarlet's Choice 54.5kg 10.10L 58.72 4 7
500 9 $9 Ottolini 57.0kg 9.30L 48.85
n/a On the Way Coming n/a 6.80L 1:01.7
n/a Gobo n/a 16.50L 58.28
Trainer Wayne Collison Barrier 5
Jockey Ken Dunbar 55.5kg Prizemoney $11,860
Win Range - W&P% 0-63
Career 80-1-4 12 Mths 9:0-2-4 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 5:0-0-3
Jockey 4:0-2-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 5 $3.30 Scarlet's Choice 54.5kg 0.10L 58.72 5 4
58.5 3 $15 Azzie's Ready 58.5kg 1.30L 44.53 2
560 7  $15 Centauro 57.5kg 6.00L 1:06.41 6 5
56.5 1 $3.60 Ghetto Boy 59.0kg 4501 1:15.6 4 2
56.5 16 $5.50 Feelin' Hot 59.0kg 6.50L 1:09.2 1 1
Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 6
Jockey Leanne G Henry 55.0kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 6 $61.00 Scarlet's Choice 54.5kg 8.10L 58.72 8 8
550 6  $26 Strangerinparadise 57.0kg 9.40L 1:09.76 10 9
555 4 $6 Celtic Heart 57.0kg 2.00L 55.9
n/a Regally Cheeky n/a 4.60L 57.98

Dubbo | Page 3



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

DEUXMAGIQUE
- 6 year old bay mare (female)
"l Sire Magic Albert Dam Magique Miss

Breeder Mr a G Brock
Owners A G Brock & Mrs J R Brock
Colours Pink, Purple Halves

Race Details

40of8 DUBB Sat 290ct16
12 of 12 WELL Sat 80ct16
70f13 GILG Sat 24Sepl6
40f9  CRDA Sat 20Augl6
10 of 12 GILG Sat 13Augl6

1000m Mdn

1400m MDN-SW
1300m MDN-SW
1400m MDN-SW
1000m MDN-SW

.

- SCARLET'S CHOICE
| ' 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Choisir Dam Scarlet Spur

Breeder Balthasar Pty Ltd

Track Jockey
Good4 R Yetimova
Soft5  J Gibbons
Heavy8 C Gallagher
Good R Yetimova
Soft6 R Yetimova

Owners J A Cook, Ms K Findlay, J L Hingston, C C March, M Peterson, G R

Matthews, K L Matthews, G W T Newman, A M Fay, B G Moore, M J Newman, M T

Newman & G J Tanks &R And R Racing (Mgr: R P Northam)
Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow

Quartered Cap
Race Details
1of8 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1000m Mdn
70f13 MUSWTue 180ct16 900m MDN
50f14 MUSWMon 30ctl6 1000m MDN-SW
50f9  MWBKFri23Sepl6  900m BT-3U-OPN

@

SO JOYOUS

4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Congrats Dam Smoking Sheisha
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners D J Smith, Miss N C Binns, J S Smith, Mrs E M Smith, W Deville & Ms M T

O'brien

Colours Green, Yellow Horseshoe, Green And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

50f8 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1000m Mdn
20f5 COWR Tue 180ctl6 950m BT-3U-OPN
LR of 11 TAMWFri 3Junl6 ~ 1200m F&M MDN
60f10 NARR Mon 23May16 800m MDN-SW
20f8 COWR Sat 23Aprl6  950m MDN

&

TUNCOONA

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Zariz Dam Lionella
Breeder Riverdene Stud Pty Ltd

Track Jockey
Good4 D Northey

Soft6 R Thompson
Good4 R Thompson
Soft7 R Thompson

Track Jockey

Good4 M Travers
Soft7 M Travers
Soft5 L G Henry
Good3 L G Henry
Good4 M Travers

Owners Mrs M L White, Mrs F J Friend, Mrs D L Nielsen & P H Ridge

Colours Red, Yellow Sash, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

60f8 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1000m Mdn

60f11 NARR Sat150ctl6  800m 2&3YMDN-SW
40of5 DUBB Tue 5Aprl6  920m BT-OPN

80of 10 DUBB Sun 20Marl6 1000m BT-OPN

Track Jockey
Good4 A Cavallo
Good3 K Nestor
Good3 C King
Soft M Hackett

Trainer Collen Thurston Barrier 4
Jockey Rasit Yetimova 54.5kg Prizemoney $7,550
Win Range - W&P% 0-11
Career 19:0-2-0 12 Mths 9:0-1-0  1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-0 Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5  4$101.00 Scarlet's Choice 54.5kg 2.10L 58.72 3 3
570 4 $7 Star Class 57.0kg 16.90L 1:29.69
570 12 $15 Joy of Joys 57.0kg 8.10L 1:20.59
570 1  $21 Watta General 59.0kg 0.90L 1:23.26
570 11  $21 Bit And Bop 57.0kg 11.60L 1:00.81
Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 1
Jockey Daniel Northey 54.5kg Prizemoney $835
Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
545 1 $5.50 Scarlet's Choice 54.5kg 0.10L 58.72 2 2
545 1 $3.20 Barr Hill 54.5kg 2.60L 52.14 2
54.5 17 $5.50 Joey's Destiny 56.5kg 5.00L 57.33 5 7
nfa 3 Jeanneau n/a 3.30L 53.94
Trainer David J Smith Barrier 9
Jockey Michael Travers 54.5kg Prizemoney $15,715
Win Range - W&P% 0-36
Career 14:0-4-1 12 Mths 12:0-3-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
m 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-2-1 Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-2-0  Dist 6:0-2-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 9 $3.00 Scarlet's Choice 54.5kg 2.60L 58.72 1 1
n/a Stratpower n/a 0.10L 57.7
570 11  $12 Hooge 58.5kg 0.00L 1:13.4
570 2 $10 Absolute Ripper 57.0kg 6.70L 45.06 4
57.5 2 $3.60 Triple Charged 56.5kg 0.30L 55.62 1 1
Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 8
Jockey Anthony Cavallo 54.5kg Prizemoney $300
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 8 $11.00 Scarlet's Choice 54.5kg 6.60L 58.72 7 5
56.5 14  $41 Azzie's Ready 58.5kg 6.80L 4453 8
n/a On the Way Coming n/a 7.60L 52.95
n/a Dunderry n/a 9.80L 58.6
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Race 2 MYER FASHIONS ON THE FIELD MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m NSW: 1:36 pm

Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 1:36 pm
10th $300. QLD: 12:36 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:06 pm
Straight: 394m. 5A: 1:06 pm

WA: 10:36 am

Circumference: 2003m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. Zeta's Rocket Blinkers first time, 5. Bel Beau Blinkers first time, 6. Destiny Fields Ear muffs off
first time, lugging bit first time, 7. Dynamite Dan Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Ahalf Kody Nestor Peter Nestor 1s2 1:0-1-0 $2900 0% 100% 5 58
2. Knotyaknickers Leanne G Henry Brett Thompson 8s53 2:0-0-1 $1,190 0% 50% 4 565
3. Zeta's Rocket Daniel Northey Cameron Crockett 3s3 1:0-0-1 $1425 0% 100% 6 56.5
4. Little Blue Kisses Anthony Cavallo Cecil Hodgson 6754 2:0-0-0 $600 0% 0% 7 56
5. Bel Beau Jean Van Overmeire Brett Thompson 9 1:0-0-0 $300 0% 0% 8 555

(a3)
6. Destiny Fields Eleanor Webster-  Peter W Stanley 0s0s8 2:0-0-0 $575 0% 0% 2 55
Hawes
7. Dynamite Dan Ken Dunbar Mark Milton 4003754584 10:0-0-2 $6,380 0% 20% 10 55
8. Exotic News Rasit Yetimova Collen Thurston 7065658070 8:0-0-0 $2,065 0% 0% 12 55
SCRATCHED
10. Shilopath Andrew Banks Garry Lunn 0558603 5:0-0-1 $4235 0% 20% 1 55
11. Shimme Allan Chau Gayna Williams 54 1:0-0-0 $900 0% 0% 11 55
12. Whippy Kick Rachael Murray Collen Thurston 2502955745 13:0-1-0 $5305 0% 8% 9 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

- 11 8. Exotic News "H
& 10 11. Shimme "H

: 9 7. Dynamite Dan "H

't. 8 12. Whippy Kick "ﬂ‘

l:l 7 5. Bel Beau "H

f‘, 6 4. Little Blue Kisses "ﬁ"

@ 5 3. Zeta's Rocket "H
4"’. 4 1. Ahalf "H

.ﬂf. 3 2. Knotyaknickers "H

(,3;5 2 6. Destiny Fields "ﬂ‘

-
& 10. Shilopath "

Rail position: True

-

Race Direction —>
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® [N AHALF

4 year old grey mare (female)
Sire Alert Dam Zinderella
Breeder Mrs C Dwyer

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $2,900
W&P% 0-100

Trainer Peter Nestor
Jockey Kody Nestor 58.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Owners Mrs CT Dwyer, P J Dwyer, P J Whealy, L E Barlow, J T Cooper, Miss L J Career L0-1-0 12 Mths 21-1-0  1st Up 1.0-1-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Dwyer, Miss J T Dwyer, B Hockings, Mrs S A Hockings, J Veliscek, A Carter, Mrs s M _Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Tolhurst, N P Tolhurst, Mrs J Hockings, Mrs P G O'brien & Mrs S Littlewood Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Gold, Cerise Sleeves, Gold Armbands, Cerise Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1000m Mdn Good4 K Nestor 580 5 $1.70 Ahalf 58.0kg 0.20L 58.39 32
10f10 NMNESat 150ct16  800m BT-OPN Good3 K Nestor n/a Ahalf n/a 0.40L 45.75
20f13 ORAN Fri8Aprl6 ~ 1000m 3Y+ MDN Good4 B Clark 56.0 12 $5 Talk is Cheap 54.5kg 0.10L 58.73 33
30f 10 DUBB Sun 20Marl6 1000m BT-OPN Soft5 R Yetimova n/a Dunderry n/a 2.20L 58.6
e n KN OTYAKN ICKERS Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 4
: Jockey Leanne G Henry 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,190
@ 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
‘% Sire Zariz Dam Bloomerz
Breeder Riverdene Stud Pty Ltd . . . .
Owners BRE Thompson,tl\);lrs K E Thompson & J E Mason C'areer. 2001 12 Mth.s 3001 st UR 1001 2nd Up _1'0 00
Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Collar And Armbands, Yellow And Green Star Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 11 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1000m Mdn Good4 L G Henry 56.5 4 $21.00 Ahalf 58.0kg 8.40L 58.39 6 8
50f12 DUBB Sun 20Marl6 1100m 3Y MDN-SW  Soft5 B Mcdougall 55.0 2 $15 Eccellere 55.0kg 6.40L 1:03.98 4 4
30f10 WELL Sat12Marl6 900m MDN Good3 B Mcdougall 55.5 5 $17 French Halo 55.5kg 1.70L 52.35 5
60f9 CBBN Sat 20Febl6 900m BT-OPN Firm2 ) Pracey-holmes  n/a Icanacandy n/a 7.80L 52.1
= 1 Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 6
@ 3“ IZdEbTAIdS RochET Jockey Daniel Northey 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,425
ear old bay gelding (male) i - % 0-
Si)r/e Ready's Iyngage D%m Zeta Win Range WEP% 0-100
grv‘;ﬁgfsf ,\'\/’l':ﬂ*a;dr'é‘% ! Career 10-0-1 12 Mths 20-0-2 1stUp1:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, White Spots And Spotted Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 DUBB Sat 290ctl6 1000m Mdn Good4 D Northey 56.5 6 $3.80 Ahalf 58.0kg 0.70L 58.39 1 1
lof6 MWBKTue 180ctl6 900m BT-34-MDN Soft5 D Northey n/a Zeta's Rocket n/a 6.30L 53.44
30f 6 ORAN Fri8Aprl6  1000m 2Y HCP Good4 J Pracey-holmes 580 5  $10 To Excess 58.0kg 3.50L 58.4 1 2
30f5 SCNE Wed 30Marl6 900m BT-2-MDN Good3 S Clenton nfa 1 Trilli Filly n/a 1.50L 54.81
- Trainer Cecil Hodgson Barrier 7
i n LITTI‘E BLUE KISSES Jockey Anthony Cavallo 56.0kg Prizemoney $600
{_ 6 year old grey mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Y. %' Sire Youthful Legs Dam Little Kisses
Breeder Mr W G Porter Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners W G Porter . ) ) )
Colours Lilac, Black And White Striped Sleeves, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 11 DUBB Sat 290ctl6  1000m Mdn Good4 A Cavallo 56.0 7 $15.00 Ahalf 58.0kg 5.30L 58.39 8 6
70f14 NARR Sat 150ctl6 1200m MDN Good3 V Bolozhinskyi ~ 56.0 17  $17 Nakadoo Express 56.0kg 3.30L 1:10.89 7 7
40f10 GILG Sat25Jull5  1000m MDN Heavy8 A Cavallo 560 2 $11Ice Cream Lady 55.0kg 4.70L 1:01.72 0 7
40f6 GILG Sat20Junl5 800m BT-OPN Soft5  V Bolozhinskyi n/a Landuncan n/a 3.10L 49.21
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. |3 BEL BEAU

‘ .;5'" 3 year old brown gelding (male)
& % Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Mystic Belle

Breeder Mr M Thomas
Owners M Thomas & Mrs S J Thomas
Colours White, Black Checked Sash, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
90of11 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1000m Mdn
90f11 NARR Sat150ctl6  800m 2&3YMDN-SW

Track Jockey

50f9  NMNEMon 23May16 800m BT-OPN Good3 J Kissick
-
= 3 DESTINY FIELDS

*
' __._***54 4 year old bay mare (female)
* ZE® Sire Star Marauder Dam Oakfield Girl
Breeder Destiny Thoroughbreds

Owners Destiny Thoroughbreds, C Toynton, A Toynton, D Baker-West, P O'Dea,
M Fraser, P Duggan, M Duggan, A Butcher, N Jones, S Gee, P Banks, W Smith, B

Gentle & B Knight

Colours Orange, Black Stars, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Track Jockey

Good4 E Webster-
hawes

Good4 C Newitt

Good3 C Parish
Good4 D Yendall

Race Details
11 of 11 DUBB Sat 290ctl6 1000m Mdn

11 0f 11 BEND Sun 24Aprl6 1400m MDN-SW
40f9 TAT Mon4Aprl6 1000m 3YF-TRL
80f9 BEND Tue 23Febl6 1000m MDN-SW

* |3 bYNAMITE DAN

! f 1 4year old bay gelding (male)
w1 Sire Shellscrape Dam Imtops
Breeder Mr R D Hannon
Owners M A Milton, Ms M K Monds & M Hensley
Colours Gold, Black Lightning Bolt And Cap

Race Details

40f11 DUBB Sat 290ct16  1000m Mdn

13 of 14 SCON Fri 140ctl6  1300m MDN

13 of 14 MUSWMon 30ctl6 1000m MDN-SW
30f13 SCON Mon 15Augl6 1100m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 K Dunbar
Good4 Y Ichikawa
Good4 G Ryan

70f12 NARR Mon 18Jull6 1100m MDN-SW Heavy8 M Weir
—  [EJ exotic NEWS

- 5 year old bay mare (female)

"l Sire Magic Albert Dam Beautiful News

Breeder Mr a G Brock
Owners A G Brock & Mrs J R Brock
Colours Pink, Purple Halves

Race Details

70f11 DUBB Sat 290ctl6  1000m Mdn

11 of 11 COON Sun 90ctl6  1100m MDN-SW
60of8 GILG Sat24Sepl6 1100m MDN
50f9 DUBB Tue 23Augl6 1120m MDN-SW
60of9 GILG Tue26Julle 1000m MDN

Track Jockey
Good4 R Yetimova
Good3 K Kirkwood
Heavy8 K Nestor
Heavy8 A Bullock
Soft7  E Kacmaz

Good4 J V Overmeire
Good3 J V Overmeire

Soft5 J Pracey-holmes

Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 8

Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 55.5kg Prizemoney $300

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5  8$101.00 Ahalf 58.0kg 9.60L 58.39 2 3
58.5 13 $81 Azzie's Ready 58.5kg 11.60L 44.53 5

n/a The Flash One n/a 7.40L 45.55

Trainer Peter W Stanley Barrier 2

Jockey Eleanor Webster-Hawes 55.0kg Prizemoney $575

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 20-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  2$101.00 Ahalf 58.0kg 14.30L 58.39 7 1
56.0 3 $101 Accreditation (NZ) 58.0kg 34.05L 1:25.12 5 8

n/a Pure Pride (NZ) n/a L 59.85

56.0 5  $26 Our Sevira 56.0kg 10.20L 57.38 8§ 8

Trainer Mark Milton Barrier 10

Jockey Ken Dunbar 55.0kg Prizemoney $6,380

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 10:0-0-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10 $41.00 Ahalf 58.0kg 3.60L 58.39 4 4
540 6  $71 Caerless Choice 55.5kg 13.80L 1:16.92 9 10
59.0 8  $19Joey's Destiny 56.5kg 11.10L 57.33 11 13
59.0 6  $16 Miss Zarelle 57.0kg 3.80L 1:06.7 2 2
59.0 6  $12 Feelin' Hot 59.0kg 15.50L 1:09.2 7 7

Trainer Collen Thurston Barrier 12

Jockey Rasit Yetimova 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,065

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 12$101.00 Ahalf 58.0kg 6.10L 58.39 10 10
57.0 13 $81 Blinkin Trying 59.0kg 11.30L 1:05.74 10 11
56.0 8 $4.40 Ultimate Joy 56.0kg 9.20L 1:08.51
570 7  $71 Suncraze 56.5kg 8.10L 1:05.94 32
550 3 $101 Bentley Gold 59.0kg 6.40L 1:02.3 7 8
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Race Details

10 of 11 DUBB Sat 290ct16
50f11 NARR Sat 150ct16
80of9  GEEL Fril15Jull6

60f8 CRAN Fri 20Mayl6
13 of 13 BEND Fri 6Mayl6

SHILOPATH

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Path Of Love

Breeder Mr a Sangster

Owners T Bullen

Colours Black, Gold Stars, Red And Green Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 A Banks
Good3 A Banks
Synth T Sadler
Soft5 C Parnham
Good4 J Hill

1000m Mdn

800m 2&3YMDN-SW
1100m 2Y MDN-SW
1000m 2UP MDN-SW
1100m 2Y MDN-SW

& ¥ SHIMME

3 year old brown or black filly (female)

Sire Strada Dam Shine On Me

Breeder Riverdene Stud Pty Ltd

Owners P O Milling & D G Manchee

Colours Dark Blue, White Diamonds And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f11 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1000m Mdn Good4 A Chau
40f11 NARR Sat 150ctl6  800m 2&3YMDN-SW  Good3 M Cahill
40f 7  BATH Tue 13Sepl6 1000m BT-3U-OPN geavyl G Ryan
80of8 WELL Fril5Jan16  900m BT-OPN Soft5 G Ryan
7 WHIPPY KICK
| '-' 5 year old bay gelding (male)
b Sire Mutawaajid Dam Purse Strings

Breeder Mr J a Russo

Owners J R Thurston & P G Pennell

Colours Black And Yellow Quarters, Yellow Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1000m Mdn Good4 R Murray
11 of 14 WARR Thu 25Feb16 1200m MDN-SW Good3 J Geppert
20f7 GILG Sat6Febl6  1200m MDN Good3 J Kehoe
90f 14 PARK Sat23Janl6 1200m MDN Heavy8 E Kacmaz
50f9 GILG Sun3Janl6  1300m MDN Good3 C Gallagher

Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 1

Jockey Andrew Banks 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,235

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 1 $10.00 Ahalf 58.0kg 10.50L 58.39 5 5
58,5 5  $8 Azzie's Ready 58.5kg 6.60L 4453 4
580 6  $17 Nasdex 58.0kg 9.45L 1:04.47 4 4
56.0 6 $4.20 Our Jovanna 56.5kg 2.95L 1:00.31 8 5
58.0  6$6.50EF Barthelona 58.0kg 10.30L 1:04.02 33

Trainer Gayna Williams Barrier 11

Jockey Allan Chau 55.0kg Prizemoney $900

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 11 $51.00 Ahalf 58.0kg 5.00L 58.39 9 9
56.5 8  $21 Azzie's Ready 58.5kg 6.50L 4453 6

n/a Beau Hoffa n/a 2.60L 1:01.84

nfa 3 Elveda Vegas (NZ) n/a 29.50L 52.1

Trainer Collen Thurston Barrier 9

Jockey Rachael Murray 55.0kg Prizemoney $5,305

Win Range - W&P% 0-8

Career 13:0-1-0 12 Mths 8:0-2-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 9 $31.00 Ahalf 58.0kg 0.20L 58.39 1 1
59.0 12 $26 Lucky Assassin 58.5kg 10.40L 1:11.57 10 10
540 7 $8 Storm Patrol 54.0kg 0.50L 1:12.47
540 5  $26 Intimate Passion 54.5kg 12.60L 1:12.9 § 11
5.0 1 $8 Be Home Soon 59.0kg 4.70L 1:18.23 3 6
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Race 3 KINGS HALL JEWELLERS MAIDEN PLATE 1400m
Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.
Rail: True
Straight: 394m.

Circumference: 2003m.
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 3. Jidibi Lugging bit again, noseroll first time, standard bit off first time, 10. Sleeping Satellite
Winkers first time, 13. Annecy Ear muffs off first time

Horse
1. Espresso Martini
2. Hand Timed
3. Jidibi

4. Mister Marmalade

5. Pose Time
6. The Main Man

7. Turf On Top

8. Celebrity Garden

10. Sleeping Satellite

11. Trajectory
12. Tagalong
13. Annecy

14. Lady Glycks

Jockey

Ken Dunbar
Michael Travers
Daniel Northey
Rachael Murray
Mikayla Weir (a2)
Clayton Gallagher
(a2)

Leanne G Henry
Andrew Banks

Allan Chau
Kody Nestor
Rasit Yetimova

Eleanor Webster-
Hawes

Anthony Cavallo

Trainer

Bob Caton
Peter Nestor
Terry Fulwood
Greg Bennett
Peter Kirby
Rodney Robb

Brett Thompson
Cindy Monaghan

Gayna Williams
Cindy Monaghan
Garry Lunn

Don Ryan

Justin W Stanley

Last 10
2549625673
2970

7

13224552
00s00998s5
33255056

92569374
5446554533

8717
452328875
90

624

756508

Career
12:0-1-1
4:0-1-0
2:0-0-0
6:0-3-1
16:0-0-0
6:0-1-1

6:0-1-1
26:0-2-3

2:0-0-0
16:0-2-1
3:0-0-0
2:0-1-0

4:0-0-0

Prize
$8,625
$4,425

$575

$17,065
$4,525
$4,590

$7,900
$14,070

$675
$16,035
$300
$5,180

$1,260

NSW: 2:18 pm

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

VIC/TAS: 2:18 pm

QLD: 1:18 pm
NT: 12:48 pm

SA: 1:48 pm
WA: 11:18 am

P%
17%
25%

0%
67%

0%
33%

33%
19%

0%
19%
0%
50%

0%

Bar Wgt

10 59
59
59
59
59
59

O w ~ Ul N

11 59

1 57
SCRATCHED
8 57

7 57

15 56.5
12 545

6 54.5
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet
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é 13 12. Tagalong "v

& 12 13. Annecy "H

‘: y M 7. Turf On Top "ﬂ‘
6 10 1. Espresso Martini "H

! 9 6. The Main Man "H

(I}, 8 10. Sleeping Satellite "y\

6 7 11. Trajectory "ﬂ\

2l 14. Lady Glycks *'H

l‘:il 5 3. Jidibi "v

ahb 4 4. Mister Marmalade "H

@ 3 5. Pose Time "H

,c. 2 2. Hand Timed "H

& 1 8. Celebrity Garden "U

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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ESPRESSO MARTINI

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Sharkbite Dam Salerity Star

Breeder Mr K Skelton

Owners T R Caton

Colours Cerise And Blue Halves, Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f13 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1400m Mdn-sw Good4 K Dunbar

40f14 DUBB Tue 23Augl6 1420m MDN Heavy8 K Dunbar

90f13 NARR Sun 14Augl6 1600m CL1-SW Soft7 K Dunbar

60f11 FORB Mon 1Augl6 1300m MDN Soft6 K Dunbar

20f14 DUBB Fri17Junl6  1620m CL1-SW Heavy9 K Dunbar
4

I3 HAND TIMED

;é, L 4 year old bay gelding (male)

¥._ ¥ Sire Time Thief Dam Aunt Lilly
Breeder Bowness Stud
Owners M Egan, M A Bradley, S J Andrews, R G Spanswick, M J Cassar, SN
Allison, W A Wilkins, Mrs C A Wilkins, Mrs J A Cassar & M & R Services Pty Ltd (Mgr:
M Mant)
Colours Pink, Black And White Hooped Sleeves, Black And White Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 13 DUBB Sat 290ct16  1400m Mdn-sw Good4 M Travers
20f11 COON Sun90ctl6  1100m MDN-SW Good3 M Travers
90f10 BATH Tue 13Sepl6 1200m MDN-SW Heavyl K Nestor
0
70f 11 NARR Sun 14Augl6 800m MDN Heavy8 D Northey
12 of 12 NARR Mon 18Jull6 1100m MDN-SW Heavy8 K Nestor
-

¢

3 fIDE

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Mutawaajid Dam Blue Ibis

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners M J Bourchier & T A Mccarney

Colours White, Blue Diamonds Braces, Red Sleeves, Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 13 DUBB Sat 290ct16  1400m Mdn-sw Good4 D Northey
10 of 12 COON Sun 90ct16  1300m MDN Good3 M Travers
70f12 DUBB Tue 23Augl6 1120m MDN-SW Heavy8 M Travers
80f10 GILG Sat13Augl6é 800m BT-3U-OPN Soft6 G Ryan

.. [ MISTER MARMALADE

Al

Race De
10f13
30f14
20f 10
2 of 14
40f 13

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Duke of Marmalade Dam Ferrari Bo

Breeder Mr K L Crosby

Owners Mrs S N Crosby & K L Crosby

Colours Green, White Stripes, Black Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

tails Track Jockey

DUBB Sat 290ct16
SCON Fri 140ct16
MUSW Fri 23Sep16
SCON Fri 9Sepl6

1400m Mdn-sw
1300m MDN
1450m MDN
1100m MDN-SW

SCON Mon 15Aug16 1100m MDN-SW

Good4 R Murray
Good4 G Ryan
Soft7 G Ryan
Soft5 G Ryan
Soft5 G Ryan

Trainer Bob Caton Barrier 10

Jockey Ken Dunbar 59.0kg Prizemoney $8,625

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 12:0-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-2-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 8:0-2-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 10 $31.00 Mister Marmalade 59.0kg 1.00L 1:24.43 13 9
570 15  $5 Mosaytion 57.0kg 4.60L 1:26.49 12 9
56.5 15  $31 Worthy Rival 59.0kg 8.90L 1:43.35 9 7
56.0 15 $8.50 Colonial Reign 56.5kg 2.80L 1:19.33 8 8
56.5 10  $21 Stirling Shadow 59.0kg 1.30L 1:41.74 9 9

Trainer Peter Nestor Barrier 2

Jockey Michael Travers 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,425

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career40-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 2 $26.00 Mister Marmalade 59.0kg 8.20L 1:24.43 2 2
59.0 14  $101 Blinkin Trying 59.0kg 2.00L 1:05.74 3 5
59.0 4 $31 Hoffa Express 57.0kg 12.10L 1:15.32 3 5
58.0 4 $101 Wehilani 57.5kg 13.00L 46.25 5
59.0 14  $15 Blazon Tales 59.0kg 43.60L 1:11.59 5 7

Trainer Terry Fulwood Barrier 5

Jockey Daniel Northey 59.0kg Prizemoney $575

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0  5$101.00 Mister Marmalade 59.0kg 13.30L 1:24.43 9 13
59.0 11  $41 Raised to Duel 55.5kg 10.30L 1:17.87 10 10
59.0 12 $26 Bernie's Desert 59.0kg 6.60L 1:05.4 9 10
n/a Jen See Seen/a L 47.58

Trainer Greg Bennett Barrier 4

Jockey Rachael Murray 59.0kg Prizemoney $17,065

Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-67

Career 6:0-3-1 12 Mths 7:1-3-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 4 $1.80 Mister Marmalade 59.0kg 1.00L 1:24.43 3 3
59.0 5 $1.90F Caerless Choice 55.5kg 1.70L 1:16.92 7 7
59.0 6 $1.90F Just William 56.5kg 0.30L 1:29.45 4 4
59.0 2 $2.80F Jazzee Nicc 56.5kg 1.80L 1:04.83 10 5
500 8 $4 New Ruler 56.5kg 3.30L 1:06. 6 3
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[ POSE TIME
a 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire All American Dam Tyche

Breeder Blue Dog Super Fund

Owners Mrs D P Prest, Mrs N A Bolton, S J Edgerton, A C Tout & Ms A M Krebs-

Tout

Colours Black, White Hoops, Black Sleeves, White Cap

Track Jockey

Good4 M Weir

Softb S Metcalfe

Heavy8 R Prest

Softb  E Webster-
hawes

Good4 R Prest

Race Details

11 of 13 DUBB Sat 290ct16
10 of 11 WAGG Sat 150ct16
12 of 14 PARK Sat23Janl6 1200m MDN
10 of 12 WELL Fri 15Jan16  1400m MDN

90f14 DUBB Mon 28Decl5 1400m MDN-SW

1400m Mdn-sw
1300m MDN-SW

il

® 3 THE MAIN MAN

U U
‘ ) ‘ 5 year old bay gelding (male)

UU¥  Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Custard
Breeder T J & J a Hughes Racing
Owners T J Hughes, Mrs J A Hughes, R C Robb, G M Hughes, Ms J E Allen, S A
Newman, J Coleman, S N Coleman & G P Newman
Colours Yellow, Blue Horseshoes And Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Track Jockey
Good4 C Gallagher

Race Details

30f 13 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1400m Mdn-sw

30f14 NARR Sat 150ct16  1200m MDN Good3 J Geppert
20f8 CUNN Sat80ctl6 ~ 1000m 2UP MDN-SW  Good M Hackett
50f9 GILG Sat?24Sepl6 1100m MDN Heavy8 C Gallagher

10 of 10 SCON Sat 30ctl5  1400m MDN-SW Good4 G Buckley

TURF ON TOP

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Turffontein Dam Goldirocks

Breeder Northern Lodge Stud

Owners Jazcom Equine (Mgr: C Branthwaite)

Colours White, Yellow Star, Royal Blue Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details

90f13 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1400m Mdn-sw
20f12 COON Sun90ctl6  1100m MDN-SW
60of8 WODOMon 21Marl6 1400m 3Y MDN-SW
90f10 CRAN Fri4Marl6  1600m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 L G Henry
Good3 S Clenton
Good4 N Heywood
Good3 J Beriman

30f10 KILM Fri 26Febl6  1450m MDN-SW Good3 J Bayliss
Y
o [EJ CELEBRITY GARDEN
& 6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Dane Shadow Dam Hanging Garden
Breeder Mr P Rohan
Owners J Degn & Mrs K Degn
Colours Black, Hot Pink Spots, Hot Pink Cap With Black Spots
Race Details Track Jockey
50f13 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 A Banks
40f12 WELL Sat80ctl6 ~ 1400m MDN-SW Soft5  C C Williams
40f13 GILG Sat24Sepl6 1300m MDN-SW Heavy8 C C Williams

60f9
50f6

1400m MDN-SW
1200m MDN-SW

CRDA Sat 20Augl6
WARR Tue 26Jull6

Good J Kehoe
Soft7 M Cahill

Trainer Peter Kirby Barrier 3

Jockey Mikayla Weir 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,525

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 16:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 4:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0  3$101.00 Mister Marmalade 59.0kg 10.10L 1:24.43 12 10
59.0 14  $51 Magic Scene 59.0kg 5.50L 1:18.59 11 1
540 14  $71 Intimate Passion 54.5kg 16.90L 1:12.9 10 9
55.0 3 $21 Edie's Delight 55.0kg 10.00L 1:23.97 10 10
59.0 7  $51 Top Magic 57.0kg 3.10L 1:23.88 7 8

Trainer Rodney Robb Barrier 9

Jockey Clayton Gallagher 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,590

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 6:0-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-2  1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 9 $26.00 Mister Marmalade 59.0kg 1.10L 1:24.43 5 4
555 6 $9 Nakadoo Express 56.0kg 0.90L 1:10.89 5 5
59.5 6 $4.40 Mr Boxvale 59.5kg 1.50L 57.4
580 2 $6 Tully Ho 56.0kg 8.50L 1:07.62
590 10  $26 Bogie 59.0kg 12.70L 1:23.63 9 9

Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 11

Jockey Leanne G Henry 59.0kg Prizemoney $7,900

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 6:0-1-1 12 Mths 7:0-1-1 1stUp 220-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 11 $12.00 Mister Marmalade 59.0kg 7.60L 1:24.43 7 7
59.0 15  $15 Epic Decision 56.5kg 5.80L 1:04.16 g8 8
580 6 $4 Douzaines 58.0kg 8.10L 1:25.28 33
58.0 8 $2.90F Bolshoi Belle 56.5kg 16.35L 1:39.65 2 3
58.0 1 $4.60F Maco Napret 58.0kg 3.15L 1:28.75 3 4

Trainer Cindy Monaghan Barrier 1

Jockey Andrew Banks 57.0kg Prizemoney $14,070

Win Range - W&P% 0-19

Career 26:0-2-3 12 Mths 12:0-0-2 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-0-3  Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 4:0-2-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 7:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 1 $41.00 Mister Marmalade 59.0kg 3.70L 1:24.43 4 5
57.0 7 $3.20 Star Class 57.0kg 2.10L 1:29.69
570 3 $12Joy of Joys 57.0kg 3.80L 1:20.59
570 5 $7 Watta General 59.0kg 4.20L 1:23.26
570 6  $31 Ghetto Boy 59.0kg 7.20L 1:15.6 5 4
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> Ui} SLEEPING SATELLITE

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Excellent Art Dam Secret Haze
Breeder Mr C T H Cropper
Owners C T H Cropper

Z/

Colours Maroon And Gold Diagonal Stripes, Maroon Cap

Race Details

8of 13 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1400m Mdn-sw
70f11 COON Sun90ctl6  1100m MDN-SW
70f13 DUBB Tue 20Sepl6 1000m MDN-SW

30f10 ORAN Fri1Aprl6e ~ 1000m BT-OPN

& TRAJECTORY

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Northern Meteor Dam Opaque
Breeder Mr G Wright

Owners WA Kelly, T P Cavanagh, R N Firth, B O Harris, S W Hawke, L Jenkins, T
Jones, N W Kelly, G Large, J J Large, S Mcleod, W J Maas, M J Medway, E Meridith,

Track Jockey
Good4 A Chau
Good3 G Ryan
geavyl S Young

Good3 A Sweeney

AR Newbury, D J Porter, D W Ringland, D M Rooke, M Ward & A Williams
Colours Black, Hot Pink Spots, Hot Pink Cap With Black Spots

Race Details

4 0of 13 DUBB Sat 290ct16
50f14 NARR Sat 150ctl6  1600m CL1-SW
20f12 COON Sun90ctl6  1300m MDN
30f12 DUBB Tue 20Sepl6 1400m MDN

DUBB Tue 23Augl6 1420m MDN

1400m Mdn-sw

20f 14

S [P TAGALONG

@ 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Breeder Goldendale
Owners T Bullen

Sire Henrythenavigator Dam Indian Ocean

Track Jockey

Good4 K Nestor
Good3 M Cahill
Good3 M Cahill
geavyl A Cavallo

Heavy8 A Cavallo

Colours Black, Gold Stars, Red And Green Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

12 of 13 DUBB Sat 290ct16
12 of 14 NARR Sat 150ct16
90f12 COON Sun90ctl6  1300m MDN

11 of 13 MORE Sun 4Sep16 ~ 950m MDN

30f9 DUBB Tue 23Auglé 1000m BT-3U-OPN

1400m Mdn-sw
1200m MDN

o
1

&

ANNECY

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Sebring Dam Goldlago
Breeder Mr G Fraser

Track Jockey
Good4 R Yetimova
Good3 M Weir
Good3 A Cavallo
Soft7 B Looker
Heavy8 K Jenkinson

Owners Ryan Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: S J Ryan)
Colours Dark Blue, White Spots And Cap, Dark Blue Spots

Race Details
60of 13 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1400m Mdn-sw

20f14 NARR Sat150ctl6 1200m MDN
40f13 DUBB Tue 20Sepl6 1000m MDN-SW
30f7 BATH Tue 13Sepl6 1000m BT-3U-OPN

40of6 COWR Sat 20Augl6 950m BT-3U-MDN

Track Jockey
Good4 E Webster-

hawes
Good3 E Webster-

hawes
Heavyl E Webster-
0 hawes
Heavyl E Webster-
0 hawes
Soft7  E Webster-

hawes

Trainer Gayna Williams Barrier 8
Jockey Allan Chau 57.0kg Prizemoney $675
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 8 $26.00 Mister Marmalade 59.0kg 6.10L 1:24.43 8 8
570 3 $3.50 Blinkin Trying 59.0kg 3.90L 1:05.74 77
570 16  $21 Lunar Duchess 57.0kg 7.50L 1:00.39 6 6
n/a Loves a Hassle n/a 5.40L 1:00.32
Trainer Cindy Monaghan Barrier 7
Jockey Kody Nestor 57.0kg Prizemoney $16,035
Win Range - W&P% 0-19
Career 16:0-2-1 12 Mths 16:0-2-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-1
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 7 $7.00 Mister Marmalade 59.0kg 3.70L 1:24.43 6 6
54.5 2 $2.20F Foursome 56.5kg 2.20L 1:36.27 9 9
56.0 6 $4.80 Raised to Duel 55.5kg 1.00L 1:17.87 6 7
545 5 $9 Our Chad 55.5kg 7.10L 1:27.69 4 1
570 9  $7 Mosaytion 57.0kg 1.80L 1:26.49 7 5
Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 15
Jockey Rasit Yetimova 56.5kg Prizemoney $300
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 15$101.00 Mister Marmalade 59.0kg 12.60L 1:24.43 10 12
550 11  $31 Nakadoo Express 56.0kg 8.00L 1:10.89 2 13
56.0 4  $21 Raised to Duel 55.5kg 9.80L 1:17.87 1 11
55.5 18  $14 Live Fast 56.5kg 9.20L 56.04 13 13
n/a Moss My Name n/a 3.00L 59.85
Trainer Don Ryan Barrier 12
Jockey Eleanor Webster-Hawes 54.5kg Prizemoney $5,180
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 12 $6.00 Mister Marmalade 59.0kg 5.70L 1:24.43 1 1
550 9 $3.40F Nakadoo Express 56.0kg 0.40L 1:10.89 6 6
54.5 13 $15 Lunar Duchess 57.0kg 4.70L 1:00.39 1 8
n/a Beau Hoffa n/a 2.30L 1:01.84
n/a Leapin' Leo n/a 7.10L 1:00.87
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. LADY GLYCKS

*
* 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
2 #** Sire Strada Dam Glycks
Breeder N R & M P Johnson
Owners Adelargo Breeding Enterprises (Mgr: N R Johnson)
Colours White, Purple Stars

Race Details

Track Jockey
70f13 DUBB Sat290ct16

1400m Mdn-sw Good4 A Cavallo

50f14 NARR Sat 150ctl6 1200m MDN Good3 G Ryan
6of 7 WELL Sat80ctl6 ~ 1100m MDN Soft5 B Clark
10 of 13 ORAN Fri 1Aprl6e ~ 1280m MDN Good3 B Clark

80of9 WELL Sat12Marl6 1100m MDN-SW Good3 B Clark

Trainer Justin W Stanley Barrier 6

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,260

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 6 $41.00 Mister Marmalade 59.0kg 5.90L 1:24.43 1 1
550 18  $21 Nakadoo Express 56.0kg 2.80L 1:10.89 10 10
560 6  $4 Mystery Lady 58.0kg 3.60L 1:08.6
56.0 14  $101 Mystical Tale 56.0kg 11.90L 1:16.9 10 12
540 8  $41 Goo Goo Doll 56.5kg 9.70L 1:05.16 8 8
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Race 4 WESTERN STAR HOTEL BENCHMARK 59 HANDICAP 1600m NSW: 3:01 pm
Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 3:01 pm
10th $300. QLD: 2:01 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:31 pm
Straight: 394m. SA: 2:31 pm

WA: 12:01 pm

Circumference: 2003m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 59. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Raised for Battle Ear muffs first time, lugging bit first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Our Sarastro Chris C Williams (a4) Connie Greig 1125623580 34:4-7-3  $100960 12% 41% 1 61
2. John D'non Ken Dunbar Peter W Stanley 7281755972 19:3-4-3 $48,010 16% 53% 3 60
3. Super Pig Jean Van Overmeire Dean Mirfin 6112126075 31:4-5-3 $57,035 13% 39% 2 595

(a3)
4. Raised for Battle Andrew Banks Mark Milton 8720841370 35:4-6-6 $76,545 11% 46% 4 585
5. Bee Plus Kody Nestor Connie Greig 3533546441 52:7-7-5 $96,260 13% 37% 5 58
6. Smokin Snitzel Clayton Gallagher ~ Rodney Robb 5268165523 17:2-2-2 $2735 12% 35% 6 575
(a2)
1. Laugharne Tiffany Jeffries Brian Young 2655230002 59:5-11-8  $124360 8% 41% 7 57
8. Butterfly Sky Anthony Cavallo Connie Greig 4403057534 56:6-5-11  $110925 11% 39% 8 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

AL 8 8. Butterfly Sky "d

EE 7 7. Laugharne "H

<f h 6 6. Smokin Snitzel 'U
m 5 5. Bee Plus "H

5 4 4. Raised for Battle "H

k@ 3 2. John D'non "H
d:h 2 3. Super Pig "U

'lll 1 1. Our Sarastro "a\

Rail position: True Race Direction —>

Q“‘e"“ Dubbo | Page 15



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

Py

= | OUR SARASTRO
]I 'c 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
2 MRS Sire Shamardal Dam Song of Destiny
Breeder Rosemont Stud

Owners Miss M Jones

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Stars, Yellow Cap, Purple
Star And Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1600m Bm59 Good4 C C Williams
10of9 NARR Sat150ctl6 1600m BM55 Good3 C C Williams
20f11 COON Sun 90ctl6  1600m CL3 Good3 K Nestor
50f9 TAMWTue 27Sepl6 1400m BM58 Heavyl K Nestor
0
60f8 BATH Tue 13Sepl6 1400m BM60 Heavyl K Nestor
0
[ Y '
~ [BJOHN D'NON
[ 14447 6 year old bay gelding (male)
"~.J;H"t'l-s' Sire Denon Dam La Canteur
Breeder Mr J E Horton
Owners J E Horton
Colours Black And White Diamonds, Orange Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f8 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1600m Bm59 Good4 K Dunbar
20f9  COWR Tue 180ctl6 1375m CL3 Soft7 K Dunbar
80of9  MUSWFri23Sepl6  1500m CL3 Soft7 J1Jnr
10f9 BATH Tue 13Sepl6 1200m BM60 Heavyl K Dunbar
0
70of 7 GOUL Mon 15Augl6 1200m CL2 Good4 B Spriggs
-
S ) SUPER PIG
ﬂ 6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Murphy's Blu Boy Dam Social Spark
Breeder Mr B Roddy
Owners D R Mirfin, T Sweeney & Miss S Gainsford-Holland
Colours Red, White And Navy Blue Vertical Thirds, Navy Blue And White Stars
Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of8 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1600m Bm59 Good4 JV Overmeire

1of6  COWR Tue 180ctl6 1700m BM60 Soft7 M Cahill

1of11 WELL Sat80ctl6 ~ 1600m BM50 Soft5  J Gibbons
20f9  GILG Sat24Sepl6 1800m BM55 Heavy8 J Gibbons
1of7 BATH Mon 29Augl6 2000m BM55 I(;Ieavle Gibbons

'; I3 RAISED FOR BATTLE

F

6 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Domesday Dam Raise for Me
Breeder T & C Nolan

Owners M A Milton & Ms M K Monds

Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 1
Jockey Chris C Williams 61.0kg

Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Colours Gold, Black Lightning Bolt And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80of8 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1600m Bm59 Good4 A Banks
70f 10 NMNE Sat 150ct16  800m BT-OPN Good3 K Dunbar
20f5 WELL Sat80ctl6 ~ 900m BT-OPN Soft5 K Dunbar
70f10 MUSWSun 11Sepl6 1750m BM60 Soft6 K Nestor
20f8 DUBB Tue 23Augl6 1620m BM60 Heavy8 K Nestor

Prizemoney $100,960
W&P% 12-41

Career 34:4-7-3 12 Mths 18:3-5-1 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-3-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:2-5-2  Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 6:0-2-1

Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 10:3-3-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 1 $4.00 Our Sarastro 61.0kg 0.30L 1:38.01 1 1
61.0 6  $2F Our Sarastro 61.0kg 2.50L 1:36.25 1 1
58,5 5  $5Blu Boy Jag 54.0kg 2.30L 1:35. 32
605 1 $7 Storm Ahead (NZ) 57.5kg 6.80L 1:31.51 3 2
60.0 11  $12 Long Juan Feng 57.5kg 2.60L 1:26.99 2 2

Trainer Peter W Stanley Barrier 3

Jockey Ken Dunbar 60.0kg Prizemoney $48,010

Win Range 1200m - 1406m W&P% 16-53

Career 19:3-4-3 12 Mths 15:2-3-1 1stUp 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 10:0-2-2  Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 4:2-0-1

Jockey 7:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 3 $15.00 Our Sarastro 61.0kg 8.10L 1:38.01 5 7
565 9 $5 Sky Cruiser 545kg 0.10L 1:27.35 2 2
555 9 $9 Schopenhauer (NZ) 57.5kg 4.80L 1:34.27 4 5
570 3 $11 John D'non 57.0kg 2.00L 1:14.33 6 6
56.0 3 $13 Summit Breath 57.5kg 5.20L 1:11.4 33

Trainer Dean Mirfin Barrier 2

Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 59.5kg Prizemoney $57,035

Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 13-39

Career 31:4-5-3 12 Mths 17:3-3-0 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:0-2-3  Soft 6:2-1-0 Heavy 7:2-2-0

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 2 $5.00 Our Sarastro 61.0kg 4.10L 1:38.01 33
570 3 $2.80F Super Pig 57.0kg 0.80L 1:53.28 33
60.5 8  $2F Super Pig 60.5kg 2.00L 1:43.73
575 9 $4.60 Brilliant Poet 61.5kg 0.10L 1:58.2
550 1 $4.20 Super Pig 55.0kg 3.00L 2:10.36 2 2

Trainer Mark Milton Barrier 4

Jockey Andrew Banks 58.5kg Prizemoney $76,545

Win Range 1300m - 1620m W&P% 11-46

Career 35:4-6-6 12 Mths 11:1-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-0

Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 17:2-4-3  Soft 10:1-1-2 Heavy 6:1-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-3-0 Track 12:2-3-1  Trk/Dst 6:1-3-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 4 $8.00 Our Sarastro 61.0kg 8.90L 1:38.01 8§ 8
n/a Ahalf n/a 6.10L 45.75
n/a Found At Last n/a 0.40L 57.2
58.5 9 $5.50 Hooge 58.5kg 5.70L 1:48.85 8 8
58.0 11  $7 Spinning Gold 59.0kg 0.20L 1:39.56 7 7
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" |3 BEE PLUS

]I 'c'_ 7 year old bay gelding (male)

2. MRE® Sire Easy Rocking Dam The Big Vee
Breeder Racetree

Owners Miss M Jones

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Stars, Yellow Cap, Purple
Star And Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
30of8 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1600m Bm59 Good4 K Nestor
50f12 SCON Fri140ctl6  1600m BM55 Good3 L G Henry
30f14 COON Sun90ctl6  1400m BM65 Good3 L G Henry
30f8 GILG Sat24Sepl6 1200m BM65 Heavy8 L G Henry
70f10 MWBKSun 11Sepl6 1000m BT-3U-OPN Soft5 M Graham
SMOKIN SNITZEL
-
( % 5year old bay gelding (male)
L4 Sire Snitzel Dam Last Blaze

Breeder Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd

Owners R Tanks

Colours Orange, White Seams, White And Green Striped Sleeves And Cap, Orange

Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
50f8 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1600m Bm59 Good4 C Gallagher
20f9  NARR Sat 150ct16  1600m BM55 Good3 K Nestor
60of9 CUNN Sat 80ctl6 ~ 1200m BM 60 HCP Good M Hackett
80f9  DUBB Tue 20Sepl6 1300m BM55 geavyl C Gallagher
1of8 CRDA Sat20Auglé 1400m CL1 Good K Nestor

6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Lorride

¥

Breeder Mr B T Young
Owners TN Riley, N J Atmore & M F Savage, Bonza Racing Group (Mgr: A L
Holland)
Colours White, Aqua Checks
Race Details Track Jockey

20f8 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1600m Bm59 Good4 T Jeffries

60f9 SCON Sun 230ctl6  1600m BM65 Softé D Pitomac

50f13 COON Sun90ctl6  1600m CBLE CUP Good3 T Jeffries

50f7 HAWK Thu 22Sepl6 2100m BM65 Good4 S Guymer

20f10 KEMB Tue 6Sepl6  1600m BM60 Soft6 S Guymer
" [EJ BUTTERFLY SKY

8 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Stratum Dam Fly Butterfly

Breeder Mr K T Jones Jnr

Owners Miss M Jones

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Stars, Yellow Cap, Purple

0l |[E

Star And Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
40f8 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1600m Bm59 Good4 A Cavallo
40f6  COWR Tue 180ctl6 1700m BM60 Soft7 R Yetimova
11 of 14 MUSWMon 30ct16 1450m BM54 Good4 L G Henry
30f9 DUBB Tue 20Sepl6 1300m BM55 geavyl A Cavallo
12 of 14 MUSWSun 11Sep16 1000m BM55 Soft5 J Penza

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $96,260
W&P% 13-37

Trainer Connie Greig
Jockey Kody Nestor 58.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 2100m

Career 52:7-7-5 12 Mths 18:1-2-4 1stUp 7.0-1-1  2nd Up 7:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34:7-5-4  Soft 14:0-1-0 Heavy 4:0-1-1

Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 5 $5.00 Our Sarastro 61.0kg 1.30L 1:38.01 6 5
605 4  $13 Alsoknownas 59.5kg 3.20L 1:37.25 8 6
55.5 11  $71 The Waco Kid 59.0kg 1.40L 1:22.87 11 1
555 8  $10 Double Halo 60.5kg 2.10L 1:14.16
n/a Woomera n/a 9.90L 58.42

Trainer Rodney Robb Barrier 6

Jockey Clayton Gallagher 57.5kg Prizemoney $27,350

Win Range 1400m - 1500m W&P% 12-35

Career 17:2-2-2 12 Miths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-2-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 6 $13.00 Our Sarastro 61.0kg 3.30L 1:38.01 2 2
59.0 10  $10 Our Sarastro 61.0kg 2.50L 1:36.25 2 2
58,5 6  $3British Bulldog 60.5kg 4.30L 1:09.
59.5 2 $13 Flying By 585kg 6.90L 1:22.1 4 6
59.0 5 $3.60 Smokin Snitzel 59.0kg 0.50L 1:23.

Trainer Brian Young Barrier 7

Jockey Tiffany Jeffries 57.0kg Prizemoney $124,360

Win Range 1600m - 1620m W&P% 8-41

Career 59:5-11-8 12 Mths 28:1-5-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:2-2-4  Soft 22:1-9-1 Heavy 9:2-0-3

Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 38:5-8-6 Track 17:3-5-4  Trk/Dst 14:3-5-3
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 7 $7.00 Our Sarastro 61.0kg 0.30L 1:38.01 7 6
545 4 $8 Valatia 57.0kg 7.80L 1:36.46 8 7
540 9  $41 Can | Have 54.0kg 6.00L 1:34.7 13 13
550 8  $11 Hot Mustard (NZ) 61.0kg 3.70L 2:10.24 7 7
575 1  $26 Love Takes Over 61.5kg 3.00L 1:38.28 7 8

Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 8

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 55.0kg Prizemoney $110,925

Win Range 1300m - 2006m W&P% 11-39

Career 56:6-5-11 12 Mths 13:0-0-2 1st Up 8:0-1-1  2nd Up 8:0-1-2

Firm 2:1-0-1 Good 34:3-4-7  Soft 14:0-1-2 Heavy 6:2-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 19:2-3-2 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 8 $10.00 Our Sarastro 61.0kg 2.90L 1:38.01 4 4
545 8  $13 Super Pig 57.0kg 1.00L 1:53.28 2 2
585 10  $15 Prince Roo 57.0kg 6.90L 1:26.62 8§ 7
580 8  $17 Flying By 58.5kg 3.00L 1:22.1 2 2
58.0 12 $31 Miss Ellie Grace 58.0kg 8.30L 57.48 13 12
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Race 5 STAR FM CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 1600m

NSW: 3:43 pm

Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.
Rail: True
Straight: 394m.

Circumference: 2003m.

For: No age restriction. Weight for Age & Set Weight. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 10. Infantry Blinkers off first time, 11. Southwil Tail chain off first time

Horse
1. Foursome
2. Harder Faster

3. Jangoli
4. Marvel

5. Adobe Mist

6. Hungerford Wonder
1. Desert Tycoon

8. Destiny Hasselhoff
9. Flip a Coin

12. Nutbush (NZ)

13. Oh My Darling

14. Our Gracious Betty
15. Steam Machine

Jockey
Andrew Banks

Kaylee Kirkwood
(al.5)

Tiffany Jeffries

Jean Van Overmeire

@3)

Daniel Northey
Anthony Cavallo
Michael Travers
Ken Dunbar
Rachael Murray

Allan Chau
James Geppert
Rasit Yetimova
Kody Nestor

Trainer
Cameron Crockett
Peter Nestor

Michael Lunn
Dean Mirfin

Greg Bennett
Clint Lundholm
Garry Lunn
Peter W Stanley
Kylie Kennedy

Kylie Kennedy
Dar Lunn
Marilyn Knott
Bob Howe

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
1148205804
0086515542

089995990s
6392504452

363916738
2265270550
967850086
0264005992
7388535503

0907656890
8s070s9

5255875050
4907200586

Career
12:1-1-0
12:1-1-0

29:1-1-1
22:1-3-2

10:1-0-2
17:1-3-0
9:0-1-0
9:0-2-0
41:0-3-7

15:0-1-1
4:0-0-0
24:.0-2-1
46:1-8-10

Prize
$19,895
$23,045

$26,200
$28,345

$23,400
$12,760

$8,265
$10,105
$26,720

$7,803
$775
$11,980
$53,020

VIC/TAS: 3:43 pm
QLD: 2:43 pm
NT: 2:13 pm

SA: 3:13 pm

WA: 12:43 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
8% 17% 12 59
8% 17% 3 59

3% 10% 13 59
5 2% 17 59

10% 30% 14 57
6% 24% 10 57
0% 11% 11 56.5
0% 22% 1 565

0% 24% 15 56.5
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
0% 13% 8 545
0% 0% 16 545
0% 13% 4 545

2% 41% 9 59
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

sportshbet
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an 13
e [i2
M 1
@ 10
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G 1

Rail position: True

4. Marvel "H
13. Oh My Darling "H

5. Adobe Mist "’
3. Jangoli "H

9. Flip a Coin "ﬂ\

1. Foursome "H
7. Desert Tycoon "H\
6. Hungerford Wonder "H
15. Steam Machine "H
12. Nutbush "ﬁ
14. Our Gracious Betty "ﬁ
2. Harder Faster "H

8. Destiny Hasselhoff "ﬂ\

Race Direction —>
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& [FY FOURSOME
@ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Bernardini Dam Foures

Breeder Goodwood Farm

Owners Ms K E Harding, Ms | Miller & Mrs M A Smith

Colours Red, White Spots And Spotted Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of13 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1600m Cl1-sw Good4 A Banks
1of14 NARR Sat150ctl6 1600m CL1-SW Good3 A Banks
40f10 CESS Mon 26Sepl6 1570m MDN-SW Heavy9 G Ryan
80f12 HAWK Thu 8Sepl6  1800m MDN Good4 J Ford
20f12 MORU Sun 28Augl6 1660m MDN-SW Good4 A Banks
[ HARDER FASTER
({ ‘D 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Haradasun Dam Fly So High

Breeder Mr K J Keady

Owners K J Keady & T Lyons

Colours Yellow, Dark Blue And White Striped Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey

11 of 13 DUBB Sat 290ctl6 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 K Kirkwood
10 of 14 NARR Sat 150ctl6  1600m CL1-SW Good3 K Nestor
8of11 COON Sun90ctl6  1600m CL3 Good3 K Kirkwood
60f8 BATH Tue 13Sepl6 1800m CL1

geavyl K Nestor

50f13 NARR Sun 14Augl6 1600m CL1-SW Soft7 D Northey

= H anNGoLl

A N £, 6year old bay gelding (male)
£~ .7 Sire Commands Dam Queenly
Breeder Darley
Owners WW Lunn
Colours White, Red Vee And Dragon, Chevrons Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 13 DUBB Sat 290ctl6  1600m Cl1-sw Good4 T Jeffries
8of11 WELL Sat80ctl6e ~ 1600m BM50 Softs T Jeffries
90f9 GILG Sat24Sepl6 1800m BM55 Heavy8 T Jeffries
90f9 DUBB Tue 20Sepl6 1600m CL3 Heavyl V Bolozhinskyi
0
90f11 SCON Fri9Sepl6 ~ 2200m CL1-SW Soft5 D Northey
L
S | MARVEL
ﬂ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Oratorio Dam Peggy Fue

Breeder Superhorse Trust

Owners D R Mirfin, G A Campbell & P Campbell

Colours Red, White And Navy Blue Vertical Thirds, Navy Blue And White Stars
Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

60f13 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1600m Cl1-sw Good4 J V Overmeire

30of4 COWRTue 180ctl6 1375m PEPPERTREE  Soft7 M Cahill

90f12 HAWK Sun 90ctl6  1400m CL1 Good3 G Buckley

20f9  BATH Tue 13Sepl6 1100m CL1 Idleavyl E Webster-
awes

13 of 14 ROSE Sat 21Mayl16 1500m HIGHWAY-C3  Good3 T Marshall

Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 12

Jockey Andrew Banks 59.0kg Prizemoney $19,895

Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-17

Career 12:1-1-0 12 Mths 10:2-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 3:2-1-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 12 $5.00 Foursome 59.0kg 0.10L 1:36.66 33
56.5 14 $9 Foursome 56.5kg 1.00L 1:36.27 2 2
59.0 6 $6.50 No Effort Needed 54.5kg 2.60L 1:39.81 6 4
540 8  $41 Mulinello (NZ) 57.0kg 9.30L 1:50.78 6 5
590 1  $18 Holyroodhouse 59.0kg 1.30L 1:41.55 4 5

Trainer Peter Nestor Barrier 3

Jockey Kaylee Kirkwood 59.0kg Prizemoney $23,045

Win Range 1300m W&P% 8-17

Career 12:1-1-0 12 Mths 13:1-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 3 $26.00 Foursome 59.0kg 8.40L 1:36.66 1 9
59.0 17  $10 Foursome 56.5kg 10.80L 1:36.27 1 11
55.5 6  $10 Blu Boy Jag 54.0kg 8.20L 1:35. 5 7
58.0 9  §$7 Zaveena 54.0kg 13.80L 1:57.97 2 1
5.0 1  $10 Worthy Rival 59.0kg 3.60L 1:43.35 4 4

Trainer Michael Lunn Barrier 13

Jockey Tiffany Jeffries 59.0kg Prizemoney $26,200

Win Range 1500m W&P% 3-10

Career 29:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-0 Soft 12:0-1-0 Heavy 7:0-0-1

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 11:0-1-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 13$101.00 Foursome 59.0kg 8.00L 1:36.66 13 11
540 9  $16 Super Pig 60.5kg 12.30L 1:43.73
540 2 $26 Brilliant Poet 61.5kg 10.90L 1:58.2
540 1  $26 Last Try Wins 58.5kg 19.30L 1:42.45 4 7
590 8  $81 Royal Reggie 59.0kg 14.60L 2:19.81 7 8

Trainer Dean Mirfin Barrier 17

Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 59.0kg Prizemoney $28,345

Win Range 1600m W&P% 5-27

Career 22:1-3-2 12 Mths 17:1-3-1 1stUp 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 13:0-1-0  Soft 4:1-1-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 17 $5.50 Foursome 59.0kg 5.50L 1:36.66 12 13
540 6  $7 Court Victory 58.5kg 2.40L 1:28.58 4 4
540 1  $61 Skillful 59.0kg 5.10L 1:23.83 9 11
560 6  $41 Shelleybabe 57.5kg 0.10L 1:07.47 7 8
540 8  $51 Correspondent 54.0kg 9.80L 1:29.87 1 12
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@;;;D I ADOBE MIST
pe

5 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Magic Albert Dam Quite Likely

Breeder Mr P P Rohan

Owners P P Rohan & A J Rohan

Colours Yellow, Dark Blue Diamonds, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f 13 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1600m Cl1-sw Good4 D Northey
60f12 SCON Fri140ctl6  1600m BM55 Good3 R King
30f14 MUSWMon 30ctl6 1450m BM54 Good4 R King
90f14 SCON Fri9Sepl6é ~ 1300m BM55 Soft5 M Bell
1of14 TAMWFri12Augl6 1600m CL1-SW I(;Ieavyl R King

& n HUNGERFORD WONDER

5 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Wonderful World Dam Madame Pentire
Breeder Mr G Fitch

Owners G L Fitch & S J Pamenter

Colours Purple, Blue Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1600m Cl1-sw Good4 A Cavallo
20f 14 NARR Sat150ctl6  1600m CL1-SW Good3 A Cavallo
60f12 COON Sun90ctl6  1400m CL1 Good3 A Cavallo
50f12 DUBB Tue 20Sepl6 1300m CL1 geavyl A Cavallo
20f5 CRDA Sat20Augl6 1700m BM50 Good M Hackett

i DESERT TYCOON

&

Race Details
90f13 DUBB Sat 290ct16

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Desert Move

Breeder Mr K'J Wacey

Owners T Bullen

Colours Black, Gold Stars, Red And Green Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Track Jockey

1600m Cl1-sw Good4 M Travers

60f 14 NARR Sat 150ctl6 1600m CL1-SW Good3 L G Henry
70f12 WELL Sat80ctl6  1400m MDN-SW Soft5 K Kirkwood
80of 12 MORE Sun 4Sepl6  1300m MDN-SW Soft7 M Paget
50f14 DUBB Tue 23Augl6 1420m MDN Heavy8 J Gibbons

-~ [EJ DESTINY HASSELHOFF

| % & 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

** ¥ Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Bazalgette
Breeder Mr B Knight
Owners Destiny Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Ms C S Wakelam)
Colours Orange, Black Stars And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 13 DUBB Sat 290ct16  1600m Cl1-sw Good4 K Dunbar
20f11 COWR Tue 180ctl6 1375m MDN Soft7 K Dunbar
60f12 COON Sun90ctl6  1300m MDN Good3 K Dunbar
40f9  BATH Tue 13Sepl6 1400m MDN

Heavyl K Dunbar
0

10 of 10 BEND Fri 2Sepl6 ~ 1100m MDN-SW Soft7 P Holmes

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $23,400
W&P% 10-30

Trainer Greg Bennett
Jockey Daniel Northey 57.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 10:1-0-2 12 Mths 10:1-0-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 14 $4.20 Foursome 59.0kg 0.20L 1:36.66 0 8
5.5 9 $5 Alsoknownas 59.5kg 4.00L 1:37.25 9 5
570 4 $5.50 Prince Roo 57.0kg 1.00L 1:26.62 1 11
56.5 5  $11 Solicitation 56.0kg 3.80L 1:17.87 13 11
545 13 $11 Adobe Mist 54.5kg 0.10L 1:45.49 7 8

Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 10

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 57.0kg Prizemoney $12,760

Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-24

Career 17:1-3-0 12 Mths 15:1-4-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 12:1-3-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 6:0-2-0  Dist 5:0-2-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
570 10 $8.00 Foursome 59.0kg 0.10L 1:36.66 7 5
570 9  $16 Foursome 56.5kg 1.00L 1:36.27 0 8
540 6  $31 Top Magic 55.0kg 3.30L 1:22.84
540 16  $61 Runlike the Rapids 54.0kg 2.60L 1:21.55 9 9
540 1  $6 Fairisle Miss 61.5kg 2.50L 1:42.73

Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 11

Jockey Michael Travers 56.5kg Prizemoney $8,265

Win Range - W&P% 0-11

Career 9:0-1-0 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 11 $9.00 Foursome 59.0kg 7.60L 1:36.66 2 2
56.5 13  $41 Foursome 56.5kg 3.40L 1:36.27 4 3
59.0 6 $4.40 Star Class 57.0kg 4.20L 1:29.69
59.0 13 $21 Hill of Knowledge 59.0kg 8.00L 1:20.73 11 12
580 11  $13 Mosaytion 57.0kg 6.90L 1:26.49 2 2

Trainer Peter W Stanley Barrier 1

Jockey Ken Dunbar 56.5kg Prizemoney $10,105

Win Range - W&P% 0-22

Career 9:0-2-0 12 Mths 10:0-2-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 1 $15.00 Foursome 59.0kg 11.10L 1:36.66 1 1
550 6  $17 Super Chase (NZ) 56.0kg 0.80L 1:27.96 1 1
55.5 14  $16 Raised to Duel 55.5kg 4.40L 1:17.87 32
570 13 $21 Turf Tapper 57.0kg 4.10L 1:28.56 4 2
58.5 16  $81 Bee Jay's Choice 56.0kg 7.80L 1:07. 8 10
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[ 4
Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

70f13 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1600m Cl1-sw
30f14 NARR Sat150ctl6 1600m CL1-SW
80of 8 BATH Tue 13Sepl6 1800m CL1

8of1l SCON Fri9Sepl6 ~ 2200m CL1-SW
50f7  BATH Mon 29Augl6 2000m BM55

7 year old brown gelding (male)

Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs K Kennedy & Miss C Foord
Colours Navy Blue, White Quarters With Navy Blue K, Navy Blue And White Stars

-
NUTBUSH
"/h 5 year old bay mare (female)

<~ Sire Savabeel Dam Dancing Song

Breeder P Webb

Owners N M Cahill, K A Kennedy, A Favero, J C Nancarrow, R J Young, D King, S
King, D P Hague, R W Blake, M Skinner & K King
Colours White, Royal Blue Sash, Royal Blue And White Halved Sleeves, Royal Blue Jockey 1:0-0-0

Cap
Race Details
13 of 13 DUBB Sat 290ct16
90f12 WELL Sat80ctl6
13 0f 13 GILG Sat 24Sepl6
70f9  BATH Tue 13Sepl6

1600m Cl1-sw
1400m MDN-SW
1300m MDN-SW
1400m MDN

60f12 DUBB Tue 23Augl6 1120m MDN-SW

= EE] OH MY DARLING

5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Beautiful Crown Dam No Faking
Breeder Mr L | Bradshaw

Owners J H Frater

Colours White, Pink Stars And Cap

1

Race Details

8of13 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1600m Cl1-sw
11 of 14 DUBB Tue 23Augl6 1420m MDN
70f11 COON Sat 30Jull6é  1200m MDN-SW
10 of 12 NARR Mon 18Jull6 1100m MDN-SW
90f12 DUBB Mon 28Dec15 1200m MDN-SW

Sire Rock of Gibraltar Dam Cara Y Cruz

Track Jockey

Good4 R Murray
Good3 K Dunbar
geavyl K Dunbar

Softt B El-issa

Heavyl A Cavallo
0

Track Jockey
Good4 A Chau
Soft5 K Dunbar
Heavy8 L G Henry
Heavyl A Cavallo

0
Heavy8 A Cavallo

Track Jockey
Good4 J Geppert
Heavy8 S Young

Soft5 L Cumberland

Heavy8 A Bullock
Good4 L G Henry

< 1 OUR GRACIOUS BETTY

6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Benicio Dam Haulrenee
Breeder Mr J Drake

Owners Ms M J Knott

 /

Colours Red, Orange Yoke And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details

50f 13
20f8
5of 10
50f9
80of9

DUBB Sat 290ct16
GUNN Sat 80ct16

MUSW Fri 23Sep16
SCON Fri 26Augl6
MUSW Sun 7Augl6

1600m CI1-sw
1600m MDN-SW
1750m MDN-SW
1600m CL1-SW
1750m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 R Yetimova
Soft5 D Northey
Soft7 D Northey
Heavy8 T Marshall
Heavy9 A Bullock

Trainer Kylie Kennedy Barrier 15

Jockey Rachael Murray 56.5kg Prizemoney $26,720

Win Range - W&P% 0-24

Career 41:0-3-7 12 Mths 14:0-1-3 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1

Firm 3:0-1-0 Good 21:0-2-5  Soft 10:0-0-2 Heavy 7:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:0-2-2 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 15 $17.00 Foursome 59.0kg 7.40L 1:36.66 9 12
56.5 3 $26 Foursome 56.5kg 1.80L 1:36.27 8§ 5
540 5  $18 Zaveena 54.0kg 21.60L 1:57.97 1 3
56.5 7  $61 Royal Reggie 59.0kg 10.90L 2:19.81 6 6
540 2 $31 Super Pig 55.0kg 5.20L 2:10.36 4 4

Trainer Kylie Kennedy Barrier 8

Jockey Allan Chau 54.5kg Prizemoney $7,803

Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Career 15:0-1-1 12 Mths 12:0-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 8 $71.00 Foursome 59.0kg 14.50L 1:36.66 5 6
57.0 12 $21 Star Class 57.0kg 6.90L 1:29.69
570 8  $16 Joy of Joys 57.0kg 19.90L 1:20.59
560 4  $17 Turf Tapper 57.0kg 10.30L 1:28.56 8 8
570 14  $26 Bernie's Desert 59.0kg 5.00L 1:05.4 7 9

Trainer Dar Lunn Barrier 16

Jockey James Geppert 54.5kg Prizemoney $775

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 16$101.00 Foursome 59.0kg 7.50L 1:36.66 6 10
570 4 $31 Mosaytion 57.0kg 17.00L 1:26.49 9 8
570 12  $41 Bold Street Cat 59.0kg 9.30L 1:12.31 11 9
570 7  $17 Blazon Tales 59.0kg 26.00L 1:11.59 8 9
570 12 $15 Special Silk 57.0kg 9.80L 1:10.72 9 10

Trainer Marilyn Knott Barrier 4

Jockey Rasit Yetimova 54.5kg Prizemoney $11,980

Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Career 24:0-2-1 12 Mths 9:0-1-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 11:0-1-1  Soft 9:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 4 $26.00 Foursome 59.0kg 4.70L 1:36.66 4 4
570 7 $4.80 Below the Belt 59.0kg 1.30L 1:37.3 2
570 1  $26 How Do You Do 56.5kg 2.30L 1:49.56 9 8
545 6  $71 Damedge 57.0kg 5.20L 1:40.75 9 9
570 6  $51 Able Chap 59.0kg 10.80L 1:52.94 33
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" Trainer Bob Howe Barrier 9
STEAM MACHINE Jockey Kody Nestor 59.0kg Prizemoney $53,020
6 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1375m W&P% 2-41
™ Sire Benicio Dam Steamy

Breeder Mr S McCrea

, Career 46:1-8-10 12 Mths 16:0-1-3 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Owners G J Clarke, R Murray, E J Norris, C C Howe & R W Howe

Colours Blue, White Gold Star And Cap Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 27:1-4-6  Soft 14:0-3-2 Heavy 4:0-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-0-3 Track 6:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1600m Cl1-sw Good4 K Nestor 59.0 9 $31.00 Foursome 59.0kg 3.60L 1:36.66 8 7
90f14 NARR Sat150ctl6  1600m CL1-SW Good3 G Ryan 59.0 15 $9 Foursome 56.5kg 6.80L 1:36.27 7 4
10 of 14 MUSWMon 30ct16 1450m BM54 Good4 A Cavallo 540 14  $14 Prince Roo 57.0kg 5.80L 1:26.62 1 2
70f13 MUSWFri 23Sepl6  1280m CL1 Soft7 V Bolozhinskyi ~ 54.0 3 $51 Di's Diamond 54.0kg 3.50L 1:17.33 5 5
20f10 COWR Sat 20Augl6 1375m CG&E BM50 Soft7 A Cavallo 545 7 $8 Dog Tags 61.0kg 2.00L 1:29.26 2 2

oo g 2
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Race 6 SAMS LIQUID WASTE BENCHMARK 55 HANDICAP 1400m NSW: 4:28 pm
Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 4:28 pm
10th $300. QLD: 3:28 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:58 pm
Straight: 394m. 5A: 3:58 pm

WA: 1:28 pm

Circumference: 2003m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 55. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Cardoso Tongue tie off first time, 8. Worthy Rival Bar plates first time, race plates off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Cardoso Andrew Banks Terry J Fahey 0505040145 11:1-0-0 $26465 9% 9% 7 605
3. Edge of Madness Daniel Northey Debbie Prest 7152 3:1-1-0 $15515 33% 67% 10 60
4. Spanish Fly Chris C Williams (a4) Clint Lundholm 00939184s7 40:7-1-5 $65,620 18% 33% 8 59.5
5. Super Chase (NZ) Ken Dunbar Stephen Edwards 1133857262 12:1-2-2 $25965 8% 42% 11 595
6. Emo Girl Michael Travers Connie Greig 4139731502 28:3-5-5 $59,775 11% 46% 4 585
7. Full Revs Allan Chau Mark Milton 358203853 18:1-2-3 $26025 6% 33% 13 58
8. Worthy Rival Leanne G Henry Mack Griffith 8581327543 20:2-3-3 $41,735 10% 40% 3 58
9. Estabelle Kody Nestor Nicola Edwards 2765862013 15:2-2-1 $25900 13% 33% 1 575
10. Runlike the Rapids Rachael Murray Lee Lunn 040184440s 31:2-1-4 $41540 6% 2% 6 56
11. Also a Star Anthony Cavallo Cecil Hodgson 5558522545 38:5-3-3 $41,410 13% 29% 12 555
12. Googol Pi Jean Van Overmeire Dean Mirfin 0450014333 20:1-0-4 $19375 5% 25% 9 555
(a3)
13. Lucient Kaylee Kirkwood Leslie Bryant 6696097689 57:5-5-5 $56,675 9% 26% 2 54
(al.5)
14. Surprise Star Mikayla Weir (a2) ~ Leslie Bryant 9830079716 46:2-5-3 $35450 4% 2% 5 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

€ 13 7. Full Revs "H
an 12 11. Also a Star "U
« I 5. Super Chase "U

é 10 3. Edge of Madness v

i 9 12. Googol Pi "H
Q 8 4. Spanish Fly "ﬂ\
& 7 2. Cardoso "U
g o 10. Runlike the Rapids "H‘
i 5 14. Surprise Star "H
1II a 6. Emo Girl "ﬂ\
6 3 8. Worthy Rival "H
é‘_; 2 13. Lucient "H

-
q 9. Estabelle "U

>
-
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Rail position: True
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- 1 cARDOSO

i 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

"1 Sire Excellent Art Dam Ponte de Lima
Breeder Mr C E White
Owners B M Reaburn, B M Perry & P M Broome
Colours Pink And Silver Hoops, Quartered Cap

Race Details

11 of 13 DUBB Sat 290ctl6  1400m Bm55

12 of 13 DUBB Mon 22Feb16 1425m CL1

10 of 11 KILM Sun 22Nov15 1900m BM64

40f9 GEEL Sat7Novl5 1700m CL1

13 0of 16 GEEL Wed 210ct15 2200m GEELONG
CLASSIC

‘;.__’ ) EDGE OF MADNESS

Track Jockey
Good4 A Banks
Good3 E Kacmaz
Good4 D Dunn
Good4 D Yendall
Good3 B Avdulla

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Salamores Lass

Breeder Dr F W P Cradock

Owners Mrs D P Prest, J K Kirby & Dr F W P Cradock

Colours Black, White Hoops, Black Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f13 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1400m Bm55 Good4 D Northey

1of8
50f12

NARR Mon 170ct16 1200m MDN
CANB Fri70ctl6e  1200m MDN-SW

WAGG Sun 14Augl6 1200m MDN
WAGG Fri 5Augl6  1000m BT-3U-OPN

Soft7  C Macfarlane
Heavyl N Burrells
0

20f11
40f 10

Soft7 R Prest

Heavyl R Prest
0

6 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Benicio Dam Spureline

Breeder Wang Chung Investments Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs M E Hill & Ms N E Parshall
Colours Black, White Cap

rm I SPANISH FLY

Race Details

13 of 13 DUBB Sat 290ctl6  1400m Bm55
13 of 14 COON Sun 90ctl6  1400m BM65
90f9 DUBB Tue 20Sepl6 1300m BM55

Track Jockey
Good4 C C Williams
Good3 M Hackett
geavyl G Ryan

30f5 DUBB Tue23Augl6 1120m ORARAPREL  Heavy8 M Hackett
90f10 GUNNSat2Julle  1600m CURLEWIS Soft6 A Chau
= |3l SUPER CHASE

{14 4year old bay gelding (male)
"1 Sire Northern Meteor Dam Sahara Desert

Breeder Unknown

Owners S C & Mrs C F Edwards

Colours White, Lime Green Spade, Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of13 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1400m Bm55 Good4 K Dunbar
1of11 COWR Tue 180ctl6 1375m MDN Soft7 M Cahill

3of1l
3o0f14
8of 11

COON Sun 90ct16
SCON Fri 9Sepl6
HAWK Thu 18Aug16

1100m MDN-SW
1100m MDN-SW
1300m MDN-SW

Good3 L G Henry
Soft5 L G Henry
Good4 G Schofield

Trainer Terry J Fahey Barrier 7

Jockey Andrew Banks 60.5kg Prizemoney $26,465

Win Range 2040m W&P% 9-9

Career 11:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 7 $26.00 Super Chase 59.5kg 6.60L 1:24.28 6 7
590 9  $10 Cowboys Karma 57.0kg 8.80L 1:23.75 10 12
56.5 2 $17 First Stimulus 57.0kg 8.10L 1:57.37 4 5
56.5 5 $4.60 Turbo Street 60.0kg 3.00L 1:44.02 5 5
56.0 5  $51 Extra Choice (NZ) 56.0kg 14.45L 2:16.29 5 5

Trainer Debbie Prest Barrier 10

Jockey Daniel Northey 60.0kg Prizemoney $15,515

Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-67

Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 41-1-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 10 $10.00 Super Chase 59.5kg 4.10L 1:24.28 7 8
59.0 3 $3.40F Edge of Madness 59.0kg 0.40L 1:12.92 4 4
590 2 $8Hay Now 57.0kg 400 1:14.8 9 9
59.0 12 $10 Snowbrook 55.5kg 5.80L 1:12.73 9 9
n/a Al Ensejaam n/a 1.50L 1:05.76

Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 8

Jockey Chris C Williams 59.5kg Prizemoney $65,620

Win Range 1400m - 1700m W&P% 18-33

Career 40:7-1-5 12 Mths 16:3-1-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 23:5-0-2  Soft 10:1-1-1 Heavy 5:1-0-2

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 8:2-1-1 Track 16:4-0-3  Trk/Dst 3:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 8 $13.00 Super Chase 59.5kg 7.60L 1:24.28 8§ 11
550 8  $71 The Waco Kid 59.0kg 9.60L 1:22.87 9 10
60.5 13$3.80EF Flying By 58.5kg 7.50L 1:22.1 34
540 2 $10 Filomena 54.0kg 4.00L 1:04.85 4 4
540 2 $5 About Time 54.0kg 18.60L 1:41.08 8§ 10

Trainer Stephen Edwards Barrier 11

Jockey Ken Dunbar 59.5kg Prizemoney $25,965

Win Range 1375m - 1400m W&P% 8-42

Career 12:1-2-2 12 Mths 13:2-2-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-2-1 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 6:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 11 $10.00 Super Chase 59.5kg 0.80L 1:24.28 32
56.0 7 $2.50F Super Chase 56.0kg 0.80L 1:27.96 5 4
59.0 4 $3.20F Blinkin Trying 59.0kg 2.10L 1:05.74 6 4
59.0 15  $15 Jazzee Nicc 56.5kg 5.80L 1:04.83 7 9
59.0 4  $10 Oakfield Sunrise 57.0kg 10.60L 1:17.06 5 6
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" @ emo GIRL
I'c 6 year old bay mare (female)
S MRS Sire Amalfi Dam Black Powder
~ Breeder llala Stud

Owners M Jones

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Stars, Yellow Cap, Purple
Star And Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
40f13 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1400m Bmb55 Good4 M Travers
1of13 NARR Sat 150ct16 1300m BM53 Good3 G Ryan
30f12 COON Sun90ctl6  1100m CL2 Good3 R Murray
90f10 MUSWSun 11Sepl6 1750m BM60 Soft6  J Penza
70f11 DUBB Tue 23Augl6 1420m CL2 Heavy8 K Dunbar

B FULL REVS

% 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Beautiful Crown Dam Reverie

Breeder Mr J Kelly

Owners K M Kelly, Mrs R Kelly, G Kelly, K Kelly & Miss J Kelly
Colours White And Orange Diamonds, Green Sleeves, Orange Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f13 DUBB Sat 290ctl6  1400m Bm55 Good4 A Chau
80of8 MUSWFri12Junl5  1750m BMS55 Soft7 L Grace
20f8 HAWK Tue 2Junl5 1800m CL2 Soft7 L Grace
11 of 12 KEMB Sat 16May1l5 2000m BM60 Soft6  J Penza
30f8 MUDGSun 3Mayl5 2000m BM54 Good3 J Penza

* ] WORTHY RIVAL

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Domesday Dam Biru Lang
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners M D & Mrs A S Griffith, G Hume, P Rees, A Eather, R McRae, A Vargas, D

& P Reeves, R &J Hislop, Miss M Robinson, Miss R Perry, Mrs K Carter, Miss T
Burgers
Colours Red, Black Diamond, Black Striped Sleeves And Black Cap

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $59,775
W&P% 11-46

Trainer Connie Greig
Jockey Michael Travers 58.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1300m

Race Details

80of13
50f 13
8of11
1of13

DUBB Sat 290ctl6  1400m Bm55
NARR Sat 150ctl6  1300m BM53
DUBB Tue 23Augl6 1420m CL2
NARR Sun 14Augl6 1600m CL1-SW

Track Jockey

Good4 L G Henry
Good3 A Cavallo
Heavy8 A Bullock
Soft7 A Bullock

30f9 FORB Mon 1Augl6 1400m BM55 Soft6 K Nestor

i ) ESTABELLE
&

7 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Estambul Dam Callandoon
Breeder Ealing Park Pty Ltd
Owners M Edwards, N Edwards

Colours Cerise, Grey Check Sash, White Sleeves Grey Armbands, Cerise Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1400m Bm55 Good4 K Nestor
70f12 COON Sun90ctl6  1100m CL2 Good3 A Cavallo
60f11 DUBB Tue 20Sepl6 1100m CL2 Heavyl A Cavallo

0

80f9 BATH Sun 14Feb16 1300m BM60 Good3 M Cahill
60of8 DUBB Sun3llanl6 1425m CL3 Softe M Cahill

Career 28:3-5-5 12 Mths 16:2-3-4 1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-5-3  Soft 6:1-0-2 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 4 $4.00 Super Chase 59.5kg 3.20L 1:24.28 2 3
57.5 12 $3.30F Emo Girl 57.5kg 0.20L 1:16.5 7 5
540 11  $41 Stoneyrise 57.5kg 1.50L 1:03.76 10 10
545 8  $12 Hooge 58.5kg 7.20L 1:48.85 5 4
57.0 12 $5.50 Coming in Hot 57.0kg 4.20L 1:26.5 5 6

Trainer Mark Milton Barrier 13

Jockey Allan Chau 58.0kg Prizemoney $26,025

Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-33

Career 18:1-2-3 12 Mths 1:.0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-3  Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 13 $71.00 Super Chase 59.5kg 1.00L 1:24.28 11 9
580 8 $7 Kiseki Dane 56.0kg 23.00L 1:53.73 8 8
540 1  $15 Mari Pintau 54.0kg 3.00L 1:56.54 4 5
545 8  $21 Red Dubawi 59.5kg 11.50L 2:06.58 8 8
575 12 $6 Rapa Nui 59.0kg 0.60L 2:10.65 6 4

Trainer Mack Griffith Barrier 3

Jockey Leanne G Henry 58.0kg Prizemoney $41,735

Win Range 1500m - 1600m W&P% 10-40

Career 20:2-3-3 12 Mths 19:2-3-3 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-0 Soft 8:1-0-3 Heavy 4:0-1-0

Jockey 12:1-1-1  Dist 5:0-2-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 3 $5.00 Super Chase 59.5kg 4.70L 1:24.28 5 5
59.5 13 $4.20 Emo Girl 57.5kg 3.40L 1:16.5 1 1
58.0 2 $5.50 Coming in Hot 57.0kg 4.40L 1:26.5 33
59.0 11 $5.50 Worthy Rival 59.0kg 0.10L 1:43.35 1 1
56.5 7 $2.40F Bush Rock 58.5kg 1.20L 1:24.49 2 2

Trainer Nicola Edwards Barrier 1

Jockey Kody Nestor 57.5kg Prizemoney $25,900

Win Range 1300m W&P% 13-33

Career 15:2-2-1 12 Mths 9:1-2-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-1  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 4:2-2-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 9:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 1 $8.00 Super Chase 59.5kg 0.80L 1:24.28 4 4
550 16  $31 Stoneyrise 57.5kg 4.60L 1:03.76 9 9
540 1  $17 Juju Man 56.0kg 4.20L 1:07.57 10 11
585 9  $6 Ramatuelle 59.0kg 5.30L 1:16.81 9 9
56.0 3 $2F Baites 59.0kg 4.90L 1:24.42 4 4

Dubbo | Page 29



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

= Trainer Lee Lunn Barrier 6
s 8] RUNI‘IKE THE RAPIDS Jockey Rachael Murray 56.0kg Prizemoney $41,540
«'| ® " 6yearold bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1250m - 1300m W&P% 6-23
© &% Sjre Rapid Man Dam Ditzy
gwﬁgfsr ICI/:L’SBBD g:l:ﬁt:rez R Gallaher, J R Gallaher, Ms J Buttenshaw, T L Hobbs, C.areer 31214 12Mths 91-0-0 st Up 5:0-0-2 2nd Up +0-1-0
Mrs V Hobbs, G B Thode, D J Grant & Miss S R Gallaher Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 140-1-2 Soft 7:1-0-0 Heavy 9:1-0-2
Colours Pink, Purple Spots, White Sleeves, Purple Spots, Pink Cap Jockey 6:1-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 21-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 DUBB Sat 290ct16  1400m Bm55 Good4 R Murray 56.0 6 $15.00 Super Chase 59.5kg 6.40L 1:24.28 1 1
40f11 COON Sun 90ctl6 ~ 1600m CL3 Good3 R Murray 540 10  $21 Blu Boy Jag 54.0kg 5.40L 1:35. 1 1
11 of 12 MUSWMon 30ctl6  1280m CL2-SW Good4 R Murray 59.0 14  $41 Jamming 59.0kg 11.70L 1:15.11 7 7
1of12 DUBB Tue 20Sepl6 1300m CL1 Idleavyl R Murray 540 7  $10 Runlike the Rapids 54.0kg 0.50L 1:21.55 1 1
80f9  BATH Tue 13Sepl6 1100m CL1 Idleavyl A Banks 540 9  $13 Shelleybabe 57.5kg 8.30L 1:07.47 9 9
T AI.SO A STAR Trainer Cecil Hodgson Barrier 12
. Jockey Anthony Cavallo 55.5kg Prizemoney $41,410
4')’# 6 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 13-29
%AWT  Sire Zizou Dam Speedy Star
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd . ) . .
Owrers AB Seher & AW Steel Career 38533 12 Miths 130-2:0 15t Up50-0-0  2nd Up 40-0°1
Colours Green And White Braces, Yellow Hooped Sleeves, Yellow Cap Firm 3:3-0-0 Good 23:2-1-1 Soft 9:0-2-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 9:1-0-1 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 DUBB Sat 290ct16  1400m Bm55 Good4 A Cavallo 55.5 12 $5.00 Super Chase 59.5kg 3.50L 1:24.28 9 6
50f9 COON Sun90ctl6  1200m CRYSTALSPR ~ Good3 R Murray 540 11  $51 Majaska 55.0kg 2.20L 1:10.3 9 9
80of9  DUBB Sun 29Mayl6 2200m BM60 Heavy9 G Ryan 540 4 $5.50 I'm Away 59.5kg 12.10L 2:23.38 4 7
50f8 NARR Mon 23May16 1600m BM62 Good3 V Bolozhinskyi 540 6 $8 Playing Game 59.0kg 2.80L 1:42.25 4 5
20f8 COON Sat 14Mayl6 1600m BM55 Softb  V Bolozhinskyi ~ 56.0 1 $3.60 Cash to Splash 54.0kg 0.10L 1:40.79 5 4
n GOOGOL Pl Trainer Dean Mirfin Barrier 9
) =5 Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 55.5kg Prizemoney $19,375
(557 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 5-25
L.~ Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Gypsy Googol
Breeder J & M Equine . . . .
Owners D R Mirf?n, Mrs M L Mckelvey & J E Mckelvey C‘areer. 20:1-0-4 12 Mths'9.1—0—3 1st UR 4.0-0-1  2nd Up '3.0—0—1
Colours Gold, Lilac Shamrock And Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-3  Soft 7:0-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 DUBB Sat 290ct16 ~ 1400m Bm55 Good4 J V Overmeire 55.5 9 $26.00 Super Chase 59.5kg 7.40L 1:24.28 10 10
40f11 WELL Sat80ctl6  1100m BM50 Soft5 A Cavallo 580 1 $9 Blinkin Rockin 62.0kg 3.10L 1:08.24
13 of 14 DUBB Fri17Junl6  1620m CL1-SW Heavy9 L G Henry 57.0 17  $17 Stirling Shadow 59.0kg 12.00L 1:41.74 5 8
11 0f 13 NARR Mon 23May16 1600m CL1-SW Good3 M Cahill 570 7  $11 Emerald Fortune 59.0kg 12.90L 1:39.1 8§ 12
1of12 DUBB Wed 11May16 1600m CL1-SW geavyl M Cahill 545 15  $12 Googol Pi 54.5kg 1.80L 1:40.74 5 5
- Trainer Leslie Bryant Barrier 2
o LUCIENT Jockey Kaylee Kirkwood 54.0kg Prizemoney $56,675
. 7 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 2220m W&P% 9-26
L% Sire Danewin Dam Lenswood
Breeder K P Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd Career 57:5-5-5 12 Mths 22:2-1-2 1stUp 3:0-1-1 ~ 2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Owners L F Bryant & Mrs B O Bryant R . ) .
Colours Orange, Green Sleeves And Cap Firm 5:1-1-0 Good 28:3-2-3  Soft 14:0-2-1 Heavy 9:1-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:1-1-2 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60of13 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1400m Bm55 Good4 K Kirkwood 54.0 2 $41.00 Super Chase 59.5kg 3.90L 1:24.28 12 12
60f9  NARR Sat150ctl6  1600m BM55 Good3 V Bolozhinskyi 540 1  $31 Our Sarastro 61.0kg 5.90L 1:36.25 6 7
90of11 WELL Sat80ctl6  1600m BM50 Soft5 D Pitomac 550 11 $8 Super Pig 60.5kg 12.40L 1:43.73
60of 8 COWR Sat 20Augl6 1375m F&M BM50 Soft6 A Cavallo 580 10 $9 Liabilityadjuster 62.0kg 12.60L 1:28.85 6 5
13 of 14 NARR Sun 14Augl6 1300m BM65 Soft7 D Pitomac 540 2 $101 Art'n' Ollie 57.5kg 21.40L 1:21.12 14 14
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= 1 SURPRISE STAR

l 6 year old bay mare (female)

BT Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Lantern Court
Breeder S F Bloodstock L L C
Owners R A Gavin

Colours Purple, Orange Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f13 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1400m Bm55 Good4 M Weir
80f9 NARR Sat150ctl6  1600m BM55 Good3 M Cahill
3of 11 WELL Sat80ctl6 ~ 1600m BM50 Soft5 M Cahill
12 of 12 HAWK Thu 22Sep16 1600m CL2 Good4 D Pitomac
10 of 11 DUBB Tue 23Augl6 1420m CL2 Heavy8 D Pitomac

Trainer Leslie Bryant Barrier 5

Jockey Mikayla Weir 54.0kg Prizemoney $35,450

Win Range 1310m - 1600m W&P% 4-22

Career 46:2-5-3 12 Mths 20:1-1-2 1st Up 6:0-2-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-0

Firm 3:0-0-0 Good 27:2-4-1  Soft 11:0-0-1 Heavy 4:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 14:0-1-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540  5$101.00 Super Chase 59.5kg 6.10L 1:24.28 13 13
540 5  $26 Our Sarastro 61.0kg 9.30L 1:36.25 9 9
540 4  $11 Super Pig 60.5kg 8.50L 1:43.73
54.0 12 $101 Balboa Park (NZ) 57.0kg 26.60L 1:35.79 12 12
540 9  $51 Coming in Hot 57.0kg 7.20L 1:26.5 9 9
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Race 7 AQUA WEST CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1200m

Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.
Rail: True
Straight: 394m.

Circumference: 2003m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Zooming Winkers first time, 5. Jazzee Nicc Blinker near side first time, 15. Taking Liberties

Blinkers off first time

Horse
1. Mr Swift
2. Zooming
3. Bernie's Desert
4. I'm Trickee
5. Jazzee Nicc
6. Minamahal

8. Awild Enemy's Pick
9. Fantasy Gaze

10. Verbal

11. Roseanna

12. Melisandre

14. Not a Shadow

Jockey

Nyssa Burrells (al.5)
Rachael Murray
Andrew Banks

Kody Nestor

Daniel Northey
Leanne G Henry

James Geppert
Anthony Cavallo
Ken Dunbar

Clayton Gallagher
(a2)

Mikayla Weir (a2)

Kaylee Kirkwood
(al.5)

Trainer
Mark Ward
Greg Bennett
Mark Jones
Gavin Groth
Gavin Groth
Mack Griffith

Cecil Hodgson
Roy L McCabe
Michael C Lynch
Rodney Robb

Leslie Willis

Peter Nestor

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10
7242sx2791
3870531
09915253
555917235s
713
44664512

69550148s5
2138035090
1257222349
8833547142

9s8x00s048

0050387021

Career
13:2-4-2
5:1-0-1
6:1-1-1
12:1-3-2
3:1-0-1
6:1-1-0

11:1-1-1

9:1-0-2
13:1-4-1
13:1-2-2

3111-1-2

15:1-2-2

Prize
$30,785
$10,300
$15,960
$27,025
$24,510
$13,680

$16,490

$7,715
$31,940
$18,235

$12,800

$37,325

NSW: 5:13 pm

VIC/TAS: 5:13 pm
QLD: 4:13 pm
NT: 3:43 pm

SA: 4:43 pm

WA: 2:13 pm

W%
15%
20%
17%

8%
33%
17%

9%
11%
8%
8%

3%

1%

P% Bar Wgt

62% 13
40% 8
50% 1
50% 14
67% 15
3% 12

59
59
58
58
58
58

SCRATCHED

21% 4 565

3% 7
46% 6

56
56

38% 10 545

13% 11

54

SCRATCHED

3% 5

56

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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G 12 5. Jazzee Nicc "H\

‘“:' 1 4. I'm Trickee "H

ﬁzi 10 1. Mr Swift "ﬂ\

6 9 6. Minamahal "ﬁ

Q‘ 8 12. Melisandre "H

‘;J. 7 11. Roseanna "H

f;\ 6 2. Zooming "H\
6 5 9. Fantasy Gaze "H
‘;'- 4 10. Verbal "H‘

i' 3 14. Not a Shadow "H

‘i 2 8. Awild Enemy's Pick "ﬂ‘

C.:l 1 3. Bernie's Desert "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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40
< [ MR SWIFT
ﬁ._ A% 4 year old grey gelding (male)
WA Sire Alert Dam In the Clover
Breeder Mr J a Middleton
Owners M F Ward, Dr L C Ward, D F Simmons & W R Mcdonell
Colours Black, Yellow Diamonds
Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1200m CI1 Good4 N Burrells
20f12 NARR Sat150ctl6 800m CL2-SW Good3 N Burrells
4of5 WELL Sat80ctl6 ~ 900m BT-OPN Soft5 S Fogg
40f 10 MORE Sun 4Sepl6  950m CL3 Soft6 M Bolwell
20f12 LTH Sat6Auglé  1000m CL1 Good B Clark
_ [ zoomiNG
ﬁ 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Y i Mutawaajid Dam Ozmolly

Breeder Mr J Coras

Owners P A Burke, C P Gilbert, BR Chiplin, D L Burke, J T Shepherdson, P D
Kevans, M B Krohn, A P J Walsh, S P Arnot & G B Bennett

Colours Navy Blue, Lime Band, Collar, Cuffs And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1200m Cl1 Good4 R Murray
80of12 MUSWMon 30ctl6 1000m CL1 Good4 G Buckley
lof5 SCNE Wed 28Sepl6 900m BT-4UG-OPN Softé A Threadwell

70of 14
130f13

Soft5 M Bell
Soft5 A Threadwell

SCON Fri9Seplo  1100m CL2
SCON Mon 15Augl16 1100m CL3

[ 1
= |BJ BERNIE'S DESERT
4 year old bay or brown stallion (male)
Sire Bernardini Dam Te Akau Princess
Breeder Mr J J Starr
Owners D M Rooke, S W Hawke, J J Large & W J Maas
Colours Lime Green, Black Star And Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 12 DUBB Sat 290ctl6  1200m Cl1 Good4 A Banks
90f12 COON Sun 90ctl6  1400m CL1 Good3 M Cahill

90f9  BATH Tue 13Sepl6 1100m CL1 Heavyl G Ryan
0

10of12 DUBB Tue 23Auglé 1120m MDN-SW Heavy8 M Cahill

20f12 COWRSun10Jan16 1200m MDN Good3 A Cavallo

S

3 I'M TRICKEE

h-,. 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Tickets Dam Jazzee
Breeder Mrs J Jackson
Owners Mrs J A Jackson, P F Dunn, P J Bennett, M Millgate, P A Dow, M
Ocallaghan, D Sims, Mrs S Paynter, D A H Jones & S Badcock
Colours White, Blue And Red Band, Armbands, Blue And White Striped Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1200m CI1 Good4 K Nestor
50f11 GUNN Sat80ctl6 ~ 1200m CG&E BM55 Good4 D Northey
90f11 CESS Tuebullé  1350m CL1 Heavy8 K Nestor
10of9  MUSWFri10Junl6  1280m MDN geavyl K Nestor

70f14 SCON Fri13Mayl6 1300m MDN-SW Good4 A Bullock

Trainer Mark Ward
Jockey Nyssa Burrells 59.0kg
Win Range 800m - 900m

Barrier 13

Prizemoney $30,785
W&P% 15-62

Career 13:2-4-2 12 Miths 10:1-3-1 1stUp 3:1-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-4-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 13 $10.00 Verbal 56.0kg 3.40L 1:10.74 4 1
570 1  $6 Lake Lugarno (NZ) 57.0kg 0.20L 44.77 4

n/a Found At Last n/a 1.60L 57.2

545 13 $9 Habsburg 57.5kg 1.20L 56.04 5 4
59.5 10  $4EF Stoneyrise 58.0kg 1.00L 57.03

Trainer Greg Bennett Barrier 8

Jockey Rachael Murray 59.0kg Prizemoney $10,300

Win Range 1100m W&P% 20-40

Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-2 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 8 $4.40 Verbal 56.0kg 1.50L 1:10.74 1 2
58.5 11  $10 Love Me Baby 57.5kg 4.70L 57.69 6 11

nfa 4 Zooming n/a 0.10L 54.51

570 6 $9 Another Aan 57.0kg 4.50L 1:04.36 2 3
550 1 $4.20 Mossman's Gold 55.5kg 11.40L 1:05.36 4 5

Trainer Mark Jones Barrier 1

Jockey Andrew Banks 58.0kg Prizemoney $15,960

Win Range 1120m W&P% 17-50

Career 6:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 1 $21.00 Verbal 56.0kg 10.40L 1:10.74 7 8
59.0 12 $12 Top Magic 55.0kg 7.10L 1:22.84
585 5 $6 Shelleybabe 57.5kg 13.20L 1:07.47 5 5
59.0 4 $2.80F Bernie's Desert 59.0kg 0.30L 1:05.4 3 1
57.0 2 $4.20 Strangerinparadise 57.0kg 2.30L 1:09.76 3 3

Trainer Gavin Groth Barrier 14

Jockey Kody Nestor 58.0kg Prizemoney $27,025

Win Range 1280m W&P% 8-50

Career 12:1-3-2 12 Mths 11:1-2-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-2-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-1-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 14 $21.00 Verbal 56.0kg 2.70L 1:10.74 1 11
59.5 4 $5.50 Cool Prince 58.0kg 3.00L 1:11.06 5 5
585 5  $11 Star Reflection 57.0kg 10.40L 1:23. 9 7
59.0 5 $2.60F I'm Trickee 59.0kg 0.80L 1:20.51 2 2
59.0 5  $31 Hogmanay 59.0kg 5.00L 1:18.01 3 4
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* B Jazzee Nicc

I-. 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Nicconi Dam Jazzee
Breeder Mrs J Jackson
Owners Mrs J A Jackson
Colours White, Blue And Red Band, Armbands, Blue And White Striped Cap

Race Details
11 of 12 DUBB Sat 290ctl6 1200m Cl1
70f11 SCON Fri 140ctl6  1100m CL1

Track Jockey
Good4 D Northey
Good3 D Northey

1of14 SCON Fri9Sepl6 ~ 1100m MDN-SW Soft5 D Northey
30f13 SCON Mon 15Augl6 1100m MDN-SW Soft5 T Marshall
1of9 QUIR Sun31Jull6 1000m BT-OPN Soft7 D Northey
-
> 3 MINAMAHAL
Q 7 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Stratum Dam Dearness
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners M D & Mrs A S Griffith, G J Hume & P Rees
Colours Red, Black Diamond, Striped Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f12 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1200m CI1 Good4 L G Henry
40f12 COON Sun90ctl6  1400m CL1 Good3 L G Henry
60of 12 DUBB Tue 20Sepl6 1300m CL1

Heavyl A Bullock
0

60f 14 NARR Sun 14Augl6 1200m CL2 Soft7 A Bullock

40f14 SCON Fri15Julle  1100m CL2 Soft6 L G Henry
] ]
= [EJ AWILD ENEMY'S PICK
' 5 year old bay gelding (male)
. Sire Enemy of Average Dam A Wild Pick
Breeder Mr W Prout
Owners W Prout & Mrs L J Prout
Colours Dark Blue, Red And White Halved Sleeves, Dark Blue And White Halved
Cap, Red Peak
Race Details Track Jockey

60f12 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1200m Cl1
90f12 NARR Sat150ctl6 800m CL2-SW
50f8 DUBB Sun3lJanl6 1425m CL3
11 of 14 GUNN Thu 7Jan16  1300m CL1
1of14 DUBB Mon 14Dec15 1300m MDN

Good4 J Geppert
Good3 J Geppert

Good3 A Cavallo
Good3 A Cavallo

] FANTASY GAZE

5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Intergaze Dam Singapore Dreams
Breeder Norman Park Stud

Owners W J Noonan, Mrs D L Russ, Ms M Noonan, M J Robertson & R A McCabe

Norman Park Stud (Mgr: D N Doble)
Colours Green, Orange Braces, Orange Cap

Soft6  V Bolozhinskyi

Race Details Track Jockey

20f12 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1200m Cl1 Good4 A Cavallo
1of9 WELL Sat80ctl6 ~ 1100m MDN Soft5 A Cavallo
30f13 COWR Sat 20Augl6 1200m MDN Soft6 A Cavallo

80of9  BEAU Sat9Jullé

10 of 10 KEMB Sat 25Junl6

1350m MDN-SW
1400m MDN-SW

Heavyl A Banks
0
Soft5 B Spriggs

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $24,510
W&P% 33-67

Trainer Gavin Groth
Jockey Daniel Northey 58.0kg
Win Range 1100m

Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 4:1-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 15 $4.00 Verbal 56.0kg 10.50L 1:10.74 2 4
56.5 5 $2.50F Joey's Destiny 56.0kg 7.80L 1:02.89 6 8
565 7 $9 Jazzee Nicc 56.5kg 1.80L 1:04.83 1 1
56.5 7  $11 New Ruler 56.5kg 2.60L 1:06. 2 2

nfa 1 Jazzee Nicc n/a1.30L 1:02.85
Trainer Mack Griffith Barrier 12
Jockey Leanne G Henry 58.0kg Prizemoney $13,680

Win Range 1100m W&P% 17-33

Career 6:1-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 12 $10.00 Verbal 56.0kg 2.60L 1:10.74 10 10
58,5 1  $5Top Magic 55.0kg 2.60L 1:22.84
59.0 17 $3.60F Runlike the Rapids 54.0kg 3.00L 1:21.55 32
570 9 $5 Galaxy Warrior 61.5kg 11.30L 1:14.35 33
56.0 12 $11 Our Meteor 54.0kg 1.50L 1:05.69 8 6

Trainer Cecil Hodgson Barrier 4

Jockey James Geppert 56.5kg Prizemoney $16,490

Win Range 1300m W&P% 9-27

Career 11:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 4 $51.00 Verbal 56.0kg 3.00L 1:10.74 8 7
570 7  $61 Lake Lugarno (NZ) 57.0kg 6.10L 44.77 10
540 5 $9 Baites 59.0kg 3.80L 1:24.42 33
56.5 17  $14 Lemming 545kg 15.60L 1:15.25 4 3
58.5 9 $4F Awild Enemy's Pick 58.5kg 0.80L 1:16.78 2 2

Trainer Roy L McCabe Barrier 7

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 56.0kg Prizemoney $7,715

Win Range 1100m W&P% 11-33

Career 9:1-0-2 12 Mths 10:1-1-2 1st Up 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
m 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 31-1-1  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 7 $7.00 Verbal 56.0kg 1.30L 1:10.74 33
55.0 6 $2.50F Fantasy Gaze 55.0kg 6.30L 1:07.41
550  9$2.80EF Kinda Tangy 55.0kg 3.20L 1:14.62 1 1
570 5  $21 Aldesaar 59.0kg 8.70L 1:22.46 5 4
570 8  $5 Tipta Tantivy 57.0kg 11.50L 1:26.56 1 1
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X VERBAI. Trainer Michael C Lynch Barrier 6
{") Jockey Ken Dunbar 56.0kg Prizemoney $31,940
= s, 5 year old grey-brown mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 8-46
# m=~  Sire Myboycharlie Dam Sun Lane
Breeder S F Bloodstock L L C A A N N
Owners R P Grayson, Mrs L J Grayson & P T Grayson :a ree; g 30'104 ! 22 n:lt2§112.é i ;stﬂuzp'oioool 0 flnd Up1.2(.)00010
Colours Navy Blue, Sky Blue And White Hoops, Sky Blue Cap i 1:0-0- 00a 914 oft £9-4 cavy LU-U-
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1200m Cl1 Good4 K Dunbar 56.0 6 $5.50 Verbal 56.0kg 1.30L 1:10.74 6 5
20f12 COON Sun 90ctl6  1100m CL2 Good3 K Dunbar 540 2 $12 Stoneyrise 57.5kg 0.20L 1:03.76 1
70f8 CANB Fri8Janl6 ~ 1400m BM55 Soft5 R Bensley 57.5 7 $5.50 Mr Fox 57.5kg 5.10L 1:23.9 4 3
20f14 MORU Sun 20Dec15 1650m CL1-SW Good3 R Bensley 570 7  $4F Akiko Gold 55.5kg 0.80L 1:40.27 4 3
20f7  CANB Sun 13Decl5 1400m BM55 Good3 R Bensley 57.0 10 $4EF Zaritzie 56.5kg 1.80L 1:24.35 33
i Trainer Rodney Robb Barrier 10
ye) ROSEANNA Jockey Clayton Gallagher 54.5kg Prizemoney $18,235
‘UUU‘ 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m W&P% 8-38
Wi Sire Reaan Dam Promise Me Nothmg
Breeder Hall Thoroughbred Syndicate Career131-2-2 12 Mths 131-2-2 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Qumers Mrs WL Robb Firm 0000 Good 101-2-1  Soft10-00  Heavy 1:0-0-1
Colours Yellow, Blue Horseshoes And Sleeves, Quartered Cap irim B:0-v- 00d LUA-2- ort LU cavy LU-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 12 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1200m CI1 Good4 C Gallagher 54.5 10 $51.00 Verbal 56.0kg 3.50L 1:10.74 5 6
80f12 CUNN Sat 80ctl6  1000m BM 50 HCP Good M Hackett 590 11 $6 Flinders Peak 59.0kg 5.10L 57.8
30f11 GILG Sat24Sepl6 1200m CL1 Heavy8 C Gallagher 57.5 5 $3.60 Win One More 57.5kg 1.10L 1:14.24
30f5 (CBAR Sat27Auglé 1000m PIC CLB Good A King 64.5 1 $3.50F Lucky Cash 65.0kg 1.80L 59.44
40f8 NYNG Mon 25Aprl6 1100m CL1 Good R L Mccabe 56.5 5 $3.50 Security Code 58.5kg 1.70L 1:04.73
4 . Trainer Leslie Willis Barrier 11
12 M ELISAN DRE Jockey Mikayla Weir 54.0kg Prizemoney $12,800
6 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 3-13
y Sire Wr|tte|j Tycoon Dam Go Vixen
g;ﬁﬁ:resréﬂll_le\ls\/?l?irs] Nominees Pty Ltd Career 31:1-1-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Colours Red, Black Sleeves And Collar, Black And White Quartered Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Gfmd 14:0-1-2 Soft 13:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1200m Cl1 Good4 M Weir 54.0 11$101.00 Verbal 56.0kg 6.80L 1:10.74 9 9
80of9  COWR Sat 20Augl6 1100m CL1 Softb  J Pracey-holmes 54.0 7  $81 Overheard 54.0kg 4301 1:07.18 9 9
LRof 12 GILG Sat13Augl6 1100m BM45 Soft6 K Chater 570 4 $41 Very Sheik 59.5kg L 1:07.16
14 of 14 COON Sat 30Jull6 ~ 1200m BM55 Soft5 K Chater 540 16  $51 Rosetta's Comet 57.5kg 11.10L 1:11.08 13 13
12 of 12 GULG Sun 12Jun16 1000m BM50 Soft7 Y Ichikawa 55.5 10  $17 Pixie Gaze 59.5kg 18.10L 59.85
NOT A SH ADOW Trainer Peter Nestor Barrier 5
Y _ Jockey Kaylee Kirkwood 56.0kg Prizemoney $37,325
.+ 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 7-33
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Helgafell
g:;ﬁgfs' msrj\htsgftgz oo 1 A Beta s L L ot Career 15:1-2-2 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Colours Pink And éreen Que'nters, Pink Sleeves And Cap Firm 1:0-0-1 Gf’od 9.1-1-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 12 DUBB Sat 290ct16 1200m Cl1 Good4 K Kirkwood 56.0 5 $21.00 Verbal 56.0kg 13.90L 1:10.74 12 12
11 of 12 NARR Sat 150ctl6  800m CL2-SW Good3 K Kirkwood 570 8  $31 Lake Lugarno (NZ) 57.0kg 9.00L 44.7 11
12 of 13 DUBB Fri17Junl6  1320m CL2 Heavy9 D Northey 550 3 $17 Emerald Fortune 60.0kg 20.80L 1:21.81 6 10
30f10 DUBB Sun29Mayl6 1300m CL1 Heavy9 D Northey 57.5 2 $5.50 Casino Whispers 56.0kg 3.30L 1:20.25 1 1
80f12 GUNN Sun 8Mayl6 1400m CL1 Good4 K Nestor 58.0 11  $10 Net Effect 58.0kg 7.60L 1:24.52 31
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Race 8 MILESTONE HOTEL BENCHMARK 60 HANDICAP 1000m

Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 5:56 pm
10th $300. QLD: 4:56 pm
Rail: True NT: 4:26 pm
Straight: 394m. S8 S [
Circumference: 2003m. WA: 2:56 pm
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 60. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Northern Conqueror Gelded, tongue tie off first time, 5. Bergdorf Blinkers off again, noseroll off
first time, winkers off first time, 6. Cheeky Bubble cheeker off side off again, cross over noseband again, tongue
tie off first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Cyclone Andy Chris C Williams (a4) George Wright 0538206400 39:6-2-3  $152,215 15% 28% 4 635
2. Subtlety Clayton Gallagher ~ Rodney Robb 7572742551 32:5-4-2 $65532 16% 34% 8 635
(a2)
3. Northern Conqueror Anthony Cavallo Bob Howe 3541 2:1-0-0 $18250 50% 50% 11 62
SCRATCHED
5. Bergdorf Rachael Murray Greg Bennett 5584145917 10:2-1-1 $30900 20% 40% 1 59.5
6. Cheeky Paul Payne Cecil Maxwell 8859511130 10:3-0-1 $24,030 30% 40% 10 595
1. Emerton Andrew Banks Michael Denison 9s520791s2s 45:6-10-2 $75950 13% 40% 2 595
8. Somebody Eleanor Webster- ~ Don Ryan 1510262541 7:2-2-0 $37335 29% 57% 13 595
Hawes
9. Enigami Mikayla Weir (a2) ~ Tara & Philippe 4830261232 31:4-7-5 $68,695 13% 52% 7 585
Vigouroux
10. Malverna Michael Travers Wayne Collison 28457171 6:2-0-0 $28,180 33% 33% 9 58
SCRATCHED
12. The Dylan Daniel Northey Michael Lunn 6484945107 24:3-1-0 $41540 13% 17% 6 555
13. Spicy Angers Tiffany Jeffries Bruce Parker 0091566111 47:7-3-3 $38250 15% 28% 3 55
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

@ 1 8. Somebody "H\

@ 10 3. Northern Conqueror "H

¢y 9 6. Cheeky "H

; 8 10. Malverna "H
7 2. Subtlety "ﬂ

6 - 9. Enigami "U

;\;'; 5 12. The Dylan "U

tél 4 1. Cyclone Andy "ﬂ\

‘:::.'l 3 13. Spicy Angers "H

ﬁ 2 7. Emerton "H

) 5. Bergdorf "U

-
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Rail position: True
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Race Direction
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CYCLONE ANDY

8 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Yasey Dam Darsawye

Track Jockey

Good4 C C Williams

Good R Blewitt
Heavy9 M Hackett
Heavy8 M Hackett
I(;Ieavyl D Gauci

Breeder Mrs R M Trotter
Owners D Sharkey
Colours Blue, White Stars, Red, White And Blue Striped Sleeves And Blue Cap
Race Details
10 of 11 DUBB Sat 290ctl6 1000m Bm60
30f8 NYNG Sat 2Jull6 1250m PIC TROPHY
8of1l GILG Sun26Junl6 1100m CANNONBALL
20f8 WELL Sun5Junl6  1100m WINTER SPR
12 of 12 WARR Tue 3Mayl6 1200m BM70
—  [FA SUBTLETY

n'

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Street Cry Dam Steflara
Breeder Darley

Owners M W Brown, Miss J CS Pilkington, W F Maidens & D K Paul

Colours Gold, Black Stripe

Race Details

7of1l
7 of 10
20f11
70of 11
4 of 14

&

DUBB Sat 290ct16  1000m Bm60

CANT Wed 16Dec15 1550m BM67

SCON Mon 23Nov15 1600m BM65

TARE Fri230ctl>  1600m KRAMBACH
TARE Fri90ctl5  1400m HOPKNLIVRM

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Northern Meteor Dam Conquistar
Breeder Serenor Holdings Pty Ltd

Track Jockey
Good4 C Gallagher
Soft5 M Bell
Good3 A Sweeney
Soft5 G Lynch
Good4 G Lynch

IEJ NORTHERN CONQUEROR

Owners GJ Clarke, R Murray, E J Norris, R W Howe & C C Howe

Colours Blue, Gold Star And Cap

Race Details

3of11
40f 10
10f9
1of8
2 of 4

&)

DUBB Sat 290ct16
BEAU Tue IMarl6
KEMB Sat 13Feb16 1000m 3Y MDN-SW
RAND Fri 29Janl6 ~ 743m BT-3U-MDN
RAND Mon 20Jull5 1050m BT-2-MDN

1000m Bm60
1200m CL1

I3 BERGDORF

5 year old chestnut mare (female)

Breeder Windemere Stud
Owners Mrs H M Batterham

Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Miss Excellence

Track Jockey
Good4 A Cavallo
Good3 T Huet
Good3 P King
Soft5 K Mcevoy
geavyl B Shinn

Colours Yellow, Dark Blue Diamonds, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

50f11
20f7
8of11
4 of 6
1of11

DUBB Sat 290ct16  1000m Bm60

CESS Wed 190ctl6 900m BT-4U-OPN
DOOMWed 9Sep15 1350m CL3

IPSW Wed 19Augl5 1200m FMO-70HCP
IPSW Fri10Jull5  1350m F&M CL1

Track Jockey
Good4 R Murray
Good4 M Scorse
Good3 R Wiggins
Good3 R Fradd
Good3 R Fradd

Trainer George Wright Barrier 4
Jockey Chris C Williams 63.5kg

Win Range 1200m - 1430m

Career 39:6-2-3 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1st Up 7:0-0-0

Prizemoney $152,215
W&P% 15-28

2nd Up 7:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-0-1  Soft 11:4-0-0 Heavy 10:1-2-2
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
63.5 4 $15.00 Somebody 59.5kg 11.60L 57.4 10 11
70.0 8 $4.20F Sanvel 67.0kg 1.40L 1:14.83
550 2 $15 Grass Cutter 56.5kg 2.70L 1:07.49 8 7
540 2 $14 Grass Cutter 54.0kg 1.00L 1:06.25 4 4
58.5 5  $31 llgattino 60.5kg 15.85L 1:16.28 33
Trainer Rodney Robb Barrier 8
Jockey Clayton Gallagher 63.5kg Prizemoney $65,532
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 16-34
Career 32:5-4-2 12 Mths 5:0-1-0 1stUp 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 17:2-4-0  Soft 12:2-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
63.5 8 $26.00 Somebody 59.5kg 5.70L 57.4 9 10
575 9  $31 Classic Uniform 58.0kg 8.10L 1:35.43 10 10
605 9 $7 Mr Smart 61.0kg 0.20L 1:36.43 1 11
575 10 $8.50 Bettabet Red 57.0kg 3.80L 1:39.81 11 10
540 14  $17 Shazza's Bubbles 59.0kg 5.40L 1:24.34 10 10
Trainer Bob Howe Barrier 11
Jockey Anthony Cavallo 62.0kg Prizemoney $18,250
Win Range 1000m W&P% 50-50
Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
62.0 11 $8.00 Somebody 59.5kg 4.00L 57.4 8 7
585 8 $4.60F Ravenwitch 58.5kg 0.70L 1:10.35 1 1
570 6 $1.90F Northern Conqueror 57.0kg 0.10L 57.5 1 2
n/a Northern Conqueror n/a 0.20L 44.1
n/a Tickled Pink n/a 0.10L 1:06.3
Trainer Greg Bennett Barrier 1
Jockey Rachael Murray 59.5kg Prizemoney $30,900
Win Range 1350m W&P% 20-40
Career 10:2-1-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 1 $4.40 Somebody 59.5kg 5.10L 57.4 301
n/a Admiral Jello n/a 1.30L 5271
55.5 5  $14 Kissed By Destiny 55.5kg 7.80L 1:19.88 4 5
575 3 $6 My Little Flicka 56.5kg 4.00L 1:09.04 6 6
58.5 12 $6 Bergdorf 58.5kg 0.10L 1:20.79 2 1
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I3 CHEeky

#H g 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Power of Destiny Dam Daniela's Success
Breeder Mr C E Maxwell
Owners C E Maxwell, Miss M A Hampstead & C K Maxwell
Colours white, Royal Blue Horsehead And Sleeves, White Dots

Race Details Track Jockey
8of 11 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1000m Bmé60 Good4 P Payne
80f8 ROYA Sat220ctl6 1000m HIGHWAY-C3  Soft7 K O'hara
90f10 CANT Sat23Jullé  1250m HIGHWAY-C3  Heavy8 D Pitomac
50f13 ROYA Sat25Junl6 1200m HIGHWAY-C3  Soft6 D Pitomac
10f10 WELL Sun5Junl6  900m BMS5 Heavy8 D Pitomac

* [} EMERTON
i '\ ’ 8 year old bay gelding (male)

: Sire Antonius Pius Dam Cutting
Breeder Mr D Ballard
Owners M J Denison & J W Barker
Colours Yellow, Brown Braces, Red Cap

Race Details

90f11 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1000m Bm60
20f10 DUBB Mon 9Nov15 1000m BM65

110f 11 NARR Sat170ctl5 1200m BM65
70f8 DUBB Mon 21Sep15 1100m ORANA
90f12 DUBB Sun 13Sepl5 1100m PASTORAL

~ [} somesopy

&

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Amourous
Breeder Ryan Racing Pty Ltd

Track Jockey

Good4 A Banks
Good4 A Banks
Good3 K Chater
Good3 K Chater
Good3 K Chater

Owners Ryan Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: S J Ryan)

Colours Dark Blue, White Spots

Race Details
1of11 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1000m Bm60

20f10 NMNE Sat 150ct16  800m BT-OPN
1of8 BATH Mon 29Augl6 1100m CL2

10 of 13 ROSE Sat 30Jull6
20f14 ROSE Sat16Jull6

1200m 3YF BM72
1200m HIGHWAY-C2

e
* [EJ enigami
& 6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Enemy of Average Dam Arisara

Breeder Mr D R Casson
Owners P Vigouroux & K Quigley
Colours Royal Blue, Pale Blue Epaulettes

Race Details

40f11 DUBB Sat 290ct16
80f9  GOSF Thu 60ctl6

30f14 MUSWSun 11Sepl6
12 of 12 CESS Tue 2Augl6
20f 14 SCON Fri 15Jull6

1000m Bm60
1100m BM65
1000m BM55
900m BM55
900m BM55

Track Jockey

Good4 E Webster-

hawes

Good3 E Webster-

hawes

Heavy9 E Webster-

hawes

Soft5 E Webster-

hawes
Soft7 B Spriggs

Track Jockey
Good4 M Weir
Good3 C Nutman
Soft5 M Weir

Soft7  JV Overmeire

Soft6 D Scott

Trainer Cecil Maxwell Barrier 10

Jockey Paul Payne 59.5kg Prizemoney $24,030

Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 30-40

Career 10:3-0-1 12 Mths 11:3-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 10 $12.00 Somebody 59.5kg 6.20L 57.4 4 4
550 6 $8 Fifteen Sunflowers 57.0kg 6.60L 58.07 2 2
540 3 $7 Lasszou 54.0kg 6.10L 1:17.91 1 2
540 15  $13 Rock On Zariz 54.5kg 3.90L 1:11.58 32
60.5 8  $7 Cheeky 60.5kg 1.80L 52.95 5

Trainer Michael Denison Barrier 2

Jockey Andrew Banks 59.5kg Prizemoney $75,950

Win Range 800m - 1100m W&P% 13-40

Career 45:6-10-2 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 6:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:1-9-1  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 5:2-1-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 18:3-6-1 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 2 $26.00 Somebody 59.5kg 10.10L 57.4 6 5
565 5  $13 Cool Ice 60.0kg 0.30L 56.2 7 2
575 9  $10 Found At Last 58.0kg 11.20L 1:10.29 3 4
540 1  $41 Fort Sumter 55.0kg 3.60L 1:01.94 1 1
540 6  $31 Shadow Force 62.0kg 4.50L 1:02.48 1 1

Trainer Don Ryan Barrier 13

Jockey Eleanor Webster-Hawes 59.5kg Prizemoney $37,335

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 29-57

Career 7:22-2-0 12 Mths 7:2-2-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 7:3-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 13 $3.00 Somebody 59.5kg 1.50L 57.4 1 9

n/a Ahalf n/a 0.40L 45.75

56.5 6 $3.20F Somebody 56.5kg 1.50L 1:06.65 2 2
540 8  $20 Interstellar (NZ) 58.5kg 3.40L 1:11.47 5 7
53.0 17  $21 Star Shaft 60.5kg 1.00L 1:11.95 6 4

Trainer Tara & Philippe Vigouroux Barrier 7

Jockey Mikayla Weir 58.5kg Prizemoney $68,695

Win Range 900m - 1150m W&P% 13-52

Career 31:4-7-5 12 Mths 14:3-5-2 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Firm 2:1-1-0 Good 18:3-3-2  Soft 9:0-3-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 11:2-2-2 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 7 $12.00 Somebody 59.5kg 4.10L 57.4 1 3
56.5 3 $31 Infra Dig 56.0kg 6.10L 1:03.69 3 6
615 8  $51 Miss Ellie Grace 58.0kg 2.30L 57.48 3 3
62.5 3 $9.50 Ready Kwila 59.0kg 7.90L 52.61 5
62.5 4  $15 Phar Link 57.0kg 2.30L 53.2 11
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2 MALVERNA

' 4year old bay gelding (male)

L' Sire Tickets Dam Framboise
Breeder Dr | Duckworth
Owners P J Gibson
Colours Yellow, Tartan Sash And Cap

Race Details

20f11 DUBB Sat290ctl6  1000m Bm60
80of12 NARR Sat 150ctl6  800m CL2-SW
40of 7 TAMW Tue 30Augl6 1000m CL2

70f 12
1of8

DUBB Sun 13Sep15 1100m CL2
NARR Sun 16Augl5 1100m 3Y SWP

i

= EEI THE DYLAN

N . 6year old brown gelding (male)

£~ .7 Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Con's Amy
Breeder Mr C Bouronikos
Owners WW Lunn

Track Jockey
Good4 M Travers
Good3 K Nestor
Heavyl D Northey

0
Good3 M Cahill
Good3 M Cahill

Colours White, Red Vee And Dragon, Chevrons Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

60f11 DUBB Sat 290ctl6
40f 12 NARR Sat 150ct16
8 of 12 COON Sun 90ctl6

40f 11 DUBB Tue 20Sepl6

90f11

1000m Bm60
800m CL2-SW
1100m CL2
1100m CL2

DUBB Tue 23Augl6 1420m CL2

= [E] sPICY ANGERS

t .
o 7 year old bay gelding (male)
** & Sire Zizou Dam Mata Mia
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

Owners A B Hazelton, K W Hazelton, P F Hazelton, D | Jordan, S P Reynolds, M

Weir, M J Wilson

Colours Lime, Purple Stars And Sleeves
Race Details
11 0f 11 DUBB Sat 290ct16
11 0f 11 WELL Sat 80ct16
90f10 MORE Sun 4Sepl6
1of10 GILG Sat13Auglée
60f7

1000m Bm60

1100m BM50

1000m TOWN PLATE
800m BM45

NYNG Mon 25Aprl6 900m BM55

Track Jockey
Good4 D Northey
Good3 D Northey
Good3 M Travers
geavyl G Ryan

Heavy8 M Travers

Track Jockey
Good4 T Jeffries
Softs T Jeffries
Soft6 A Chau
Soft6  C Gallagher
Good T Jeffries

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $28,180
W&P% 33-33

Trainer Wayne Collison
Jockey Michael Travers 58.0kg
Win Range 800m - 1100m

Career 6:2-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 9 $8.00 Somebody 59.5kg 1.50L 57.4 2 2
59.0 13 $8.50 Lake Lugarno (NZ) 57.0kg 2.00L 44.77 6
580 6  $11 Kenny Succeed 57.0kg 4.50L 1:01.85 2 2
55.5 5 $4.40F Danish Lace 55.5kg 6.20L 1:02.56 4 5
575 1 $3.50 Malverna 57.5kg 1.30L 1:04.57 1 1

Trainer Michael Lunn Barrier 6

Jockey Daniel Northey 55.5kg Prizemoney $41,540

Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 13-17

Career 24:3-1-0 12 Mths 14:1-0-0 1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-1-0  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 5:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 6 $17.00 Somebody 59.5kg 5.60L 57.4 5 6
59.0 5  $26 Lake Lugarno (NZ) 57.0kg 1.20L 44.77 8
560 5  $19 Stoneyrise 57.5kg 5.00L 1:03.76 6 6
550 3 $31Juju Man 56.0kg 1.60L 1:07.57 7 6
590 5  $21 Coming in Hot 57.0kg 5.90L 1:26.5 10 8

Trainer Bruce Parker Barrier 3

Jockey Tiffany Jeffries 55.0kg Prizemoney $38,250

Win Range 800m - 1100m W&P% 15-28

Career47:7-3-3 12 Mths 13:4-0-2 1st Up 6:2-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-0

Firm 8:1-0-1 Good 24:4-2-2  Soft 10:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 15:2-1-1  Dist 15:5-0-1 Track 6:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 3 $51.00 Somebody 59.5kg 13.80L 57.4 7 8

610 9 $6 Blinkin Rockin 62.0kg 17.60L 1:08.24

540 3 $51 Prince Mayted 58.5kg 7.10L 58.73 9 9
62.0 2 $4.40 Spicy Angers 62.0kg 0.30L 46.58

58.0 3 $4.80 Royal Society 59.0kg 7.70L 50.81
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